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ANNUAL REPORT

or THE

STATE TREASURER OF MINNESOTA

FMOR THE

Fiscal Year Ending July 31, 1898,

STATE OF MINNESOTA, }

TREASURER’S OFFICE, 8t. Paul, Aug. 1, 1898.

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives,

8irg: In compliance with the law, T have the honor to herewith
submit my anmmal report, showing the condition of the treasury at
the end of the fiseal vear, and the financigl transactions of the state
for the fiscal yewr beginning Aug. 1, 1897, and ending July 31, 1808

The receipts were as follows:

Revenue fund . . e, R2H19.976.20
Holdiers’ relief fnnd ........................... 42,828 97
Tunding tax fund. .. ... . ... o L 85065794
Permanent school fund. ... ..o iviei. ... 702.107.51
General school fund. ... .t i, 1.016,116.74
Permanent universlty fund. ................. ... 194,777.84
Genoernl unbversity fund. ... ool 278.064.17
Internnd Improvement fuid, et e 2,549.07
Internal improvement land fund ............... 22,395.54
Internal improvement land fund interest ....... 5.423.13
State Institutlons fund........ ..ol 406,72
Swamp land fund. ......... ..o il i 2,087.15
Teform school fund. ....... o iaiiaii s, 442 74
¢irnin inspeetlon fund. ..., oo el 1567.406.60

——— $§5,420,240.32

Balance in treasury Aug. 1, 1807, .. ... . ... .ol 2,034,314.26

$7,483,554.58
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The disbursements were as follows:

Revenue fund ...........c.coiiiniiiriiinaeens $2,780,462.39
Soldlers’ relief fund.........c.coveiiinieniniines 26,046.64
Funding tax fund...........cceiiaiimieaeinnns 141,397.10
Permanent school fund............ccovievvannns 580,973.93
General 8chool fund. .........iviitiiirennenn, 1,049,258.47
Permanent anjversity fund..................... 200,350.00
General univergity fund........coooi i 297,630.16
Internal improvement fund. ............ ... c.vn. 18,046.71
Internal Improvement land fund................ 1,880.37
Internal impravement land fund interest........ 28.16
State Institutions fund............. oo 14.38
Reform school fond. .. .........ooonviniivnns 000.00
Grain inspection fund.........covvevvineiinn 190,543.75

Balance in treasury as follows:

Revenue fund . ... .. .. iiveiiniiireiininiennnes $543,660.20
Boldlers’ relief fund...........ooviinnriennn.an 32,827.13
Funding tax fund..... e e i itee et 566,647.22
Permanent school fund........cvvviierareins 680,213.53
General Bchool fond. ......cvnieivnriinnrnnres 576,660,99
Permanent anjversity fund..................... §3,265.02
Qenecral unlvergity fund.........coo0heeaaaa. 54,219.21
Internal Improvement fund. ......-ccovivvinnen 3,648.38
Internal improvement land fund................ 51,5625.59
Internal improvement land fund interest........ eerseseaea s
State Institutlons fund,........coveeeociiiunn 64,808.80
Swamp land fund.......... e eeabeaee e eraann, 10,170.88
Reform school fund.........ccoiiieiiin e, 1,609.14

Graln Inspection fund. ......... .ol iiien, 55,316.85

REOYHENUE FUND.

RECEIPTH.
From balance in treasury Aug. 1, 1897.......... $514,308.35
From county treasurers, see Statement A....... 707,5620.62
From raiiread taxes, see Statement B,,......... 1,164,737.77
IFrom stumpage, gee Statement C...... e 2,075.87
From miscellaneous, see Statement ¥, .. ........ 770,976.07
From lncorporation feeg, see Statement G....... 15,145.00
From lnsuregnce companles, see SBtatement I..... 166,337.14
From steamboat taxes, see Statement J......... 2,274.73
From transfer from soldlers’ relief fund........ 17,000.00
DISBURBEMENTH.
Paid state auditor’s warrants, ................. $2,780,462.39
Transferred to general university fund......... 11,722.80
Traneferred to internal improvement fund...... 1,200.00
Transferred to general school fund............. 14,320.07
Balance in treasury July 81, 1898. ... ... ...... 543,660.29
SOLDIERS RELIEF FUND.
RECEIPTS.
From bhalance in treasury Aug. 1, 1897.......... $43,044 80
From county iregsurers, see Statement A....... 42 828 97

5,208,042.05

2,184,612.53

3,361,374.55

3,351,374.53

86,773.77
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DISBURSEMENTSH.
Pald state andltor’s warrants. ................. $806,046.64
Transferred to revenue fund................... 17,000.00
Balance in treasury July 31, 1898............... 32,827.13

FUONDING TAX FUND.

RECEIPTS.
From balance in treasury Aug. 1, 1807........... 112,380.38
From county treasurer, see Statement A....... 85,657.84
DISBURSEMENTS.
Pald state anditor's warrants. .. ........o. v 141,397.10
Balence {n treasury July 81, 1898............... 50,647.22
PEBMANENT SCHOOL FUND.
ReCEIPTS.

From balance {n treasury Aug. 1, 1897.......... £281.457.52
From county treasurers, see Btatement A....... 821,192.53
From stumpage, see Statement O............... 118,454.13
From mineral leases, see Statement D........... 2,700,00
From royalty, see Statement B................. 18,488.31
From miscellanecus, see Statement F........... 113,568.07
From schoo! district and county bonds, gee State-

MOIE o i veeiesnannascoarracrssassnensnnssine 222.707.47
Transafer from general gchool fund.............. 241,622.48

DISBURBEMENTS.

Pald state auditor's warrants............ vaeean $580,978.63
Transferred to general school fund............. 5400000
Balance In treagury July 31, 1898, .............. 680,218.58

(311

88,778.77

168,044.82

198,044.52

1,315,187.46

1,315,187.46

The permanent school fund holds the fellowing securities:

Tennessee redemption bonds, 434 per cent. ...... $270,000.00
Minnesotn funding bonds, 3% per cent.......... 162,000.00
Alabama congols, Clags “A” bonds, 5 per cent... 494,200.00
Alabama, Clags “B* bonds, S per cent........... 54,000.00
Alabama Class “C” bonds, 4 per cent........... 16,000.00
Alabama funding bonds, 4 per cent............. 143,000.00
Masgachusetts gold bonds, 31 per cent.......... 2,005,000.00
Massachusetts gold bonds, 8 per cent.......... . 130,000.00
Virginia funding bonds, 2 and 3 per cent........ 125,600.00
United States bonds, G per eent................ 200,000.

00
Bchool dietriet and county bonds, 4 and 5 per cent  1,215491.00

4,904,601.00
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GEXERAL SCHOOL I'UND.

RECEIPTS,

From balance in treasury Aug. 1, 1807..........  $782,2u5.15
From county treasuvers, see Statement A....... 250,471,069
From stumpnge, gee Statement O. ... ..o ... 712,06
I'rom miscellancous, gee Statement B, .. ... ... 137,880.04)
IFrom school dlstrlet and county loans, see State-

ment H. ... e 52,052.00
From transfer from revenue fund.............. 14,320.07
From transfer from permanent school fund. .. ... 4, 0:00.00
From transfer internal improvement land fund

Interest . ... ... ... e T64.7H

DISBEURSEMENTS.

Pald state nuditor's warrants. ........ooovevnnn $1.040.238.47
Transfer to permanent gchool fund............. 241,622.43
Transfer to internal improvement land fuond in-

terest ... ... e e s 3.82
Balance in treasury July 31, 189S, ............. 576,550.99

PERMANENT UNIVERSITY 1FUND.

RECEIPTS.
From balance in treasury Aug. 1, 1807, ......... $58,837.18
¥rom county treasurers, see Statement A....... 22,216.12
From stumpage, see Statement C............... 20.586.72
FFrom mineral leases, gee Statement D.......... 229500
From miscellancous, see Statement F........... 149,750.00
DISBURSEMENTS.
Pald state auditor's warrants, ..........oovu.t $200,350.00
Balance in treasury July 31, 1898, .. ... ..ol 543,2063.02

1.867.435.71

1,867,435.71

253,615.02

253,615.02

The permanent university fund now holds the following securi-

ties:

Tennessee redemption bonds, 414 per cent. .. ..., §$80,000.00
Minncsota funding bonds, 3% per cent.......... 256,000.00
Virginia funding bonds, 2 and 3 per cent........ 225,000.00
Alabama cansols, Clags “A” bonds, 5 per cent. .. 42 860.00
Delaware Donds, 3 per cenkb. .. ..o i it iiiein s 131,000.00

GENERAL UNIVERSITY FUND.

RECEIPTS.
From balance In treasury Aug. 1, 1807.......... $61,062.39
From county treasurers, see Statement A....... 118,607.23
From stompage, see Statement C......coovvut, 343.16
From miscellnneous, see Statewent F........... 158, 77r4d.01
From county loans, see Statement H..........., 330.27
Teransfer from revenue fund. ...........ooveun, 11,722,

734,800.00

351,740.36
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DISBURSEMENTS.
Paid state audltor's warrants.................. $207,530.15
Balance in treasury July 31, 1888. .. ............ 54.210.21
_— 351,749.36
INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT FUND.
RECEIPTS.
From balance in treasury Aug, 1, 1897.......... $13,011.98
From misecellaneocus, see Statement I'........... 2.649.07
Trapsfer from revenue fund..........covoceinnun 1,200.00
Transfer from internal improvement land fund
Intereat ... ...t e 5,304.07
_— 23,058.02
DISEURSEMENTS.
Pald state auditor’s warrants. ............eunnn. $18,646.71
Traneferred to internal improvement land fund
Interedt ... ... .. i i 760.93
Balance in treasury July 31, 1898. .. ............ 3,648.38
—— 23,058.02
INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT LAND FUND,
RECEIPTA.
From balance in treasury Aug. 1, 1897.......... $31,020.42
From county treasurers, see Statement A....... 10,519.99
From stumpage, see Statement C............... 11,475.55
———— 53,415.06
DISEURSEMENTS.
Pald state audltor’s warrants. ..........cc.uvnn, $1.850.37
Balance in treasury July 31, 1898............... b1,625.659
_ 53,415.96
INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT LAND FUND INTRREST.
RECETPTS.
From county trensurers, see Staternent A....... $4,284.03
From stumpnge, see Statement C,............. 1,13%.10
KFrom trangfer from general sachool fund........ 3.82
From transfer from internal improvement fund.. 760,93
—_— 6,187.88
DISBURSEMENTS.
Paid state audltor's warrants. .. ............... $28.16
Transferred to general school fund............. T04.T5
Tranaferred to internal improvement fund...... 5,394.97
_— 6,187.88

STATH INSTITUTIONS FUND,

RECEIPTH.
From balance in treasury Aug. 1, 1897.......... $55,475.00
From county treasurers, see Statement A....... 3,3065.06
From stumpnge, see Statement C............... 5,991.66
From mineral leases, see Statement D........... 50.00
_ 64,852.68
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DISBURSEMENTS.

Pald state apditor's WaITARES. .. .cocvvinnvrvnnns $14.38
Balance In treagury July 81, 1898............... 64,868.30
64,882.68
EWAMP LAND FUND.
RECEIPTS,
From balance in treasury Aug. 1, 1897.......... $8,083.73
From county treasurers, see Btatement A....... 325.00
From stumpage, see Statement C.............. 1,762.15
10,170.88
DISBURSEMENTS.
Balance In treasury July 81, 1808...........0uns 10,170.88
REFORM BOHOOL FUND.
RECEIFPTS.
From balance In treasury Aog. 1, 1897.......... $2,1568.40
From miscellaneous, see Statement ¥. .......... 442,74+
2,600.14
DISBURSEMENTS.
Pald state guditor's warrants. ..........ccvvenun $000.00
Balance In treasury July 81, 1898. .. ............ 1,689.14
2,599.14
GRAIN INSPECTION FUND.
RECEIPTH,
From balance in treagury Aug. 1, 1897.......... $88,454.00
From miscellaneous, see Statement F...... 157,408.60
—_— 245,880,060
DISBURSEMENTS.
Paid state auditor's warrants. ........oveeevaene $190,643.75
Balance in treasury July 81, 1898............... 65,316.85
245,860.60
S8TATE DHBT.
Minnesots funding bonds, 1891, ..euvrrenrvrrernnenoaanen e e $1,659,000.00
Bonds dated Jan. 1, 1892, ard subject to eall
by lot, not exceeding to amount of $150,000 a year
after 1808, They bear interest at 3% per cent,
payable January and July each year.
Bonds pald as provided by law, Jan. 1, 1897..... $150,000.00
Pafd Jan. 1, 1888, . .iivieernniiiiiiiininnins 80,000.00
240,000.00

Total debt . .cvvriirrriiiniansrarnessnnens .-

.......... . $1,419,000.00
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The investments of the permanent school and permanent umni-
versity funds during the fiscal year ending July 31, 1898, were as

tollowa:
1897. Kinds of Securliles, Perm. Behool, Perm. Univ,
Aug. 4. Magsachueetts gold bonds, 3% per cent.  $500,000.00

4
Aug, 8. Massachusefta gold bonds, 3% per cent. 700,000.00
Aug. 10. Maagachurette gold bonda, 814 per cent, €30,000.00
Dec. 8. Massachusetts gold bonds, 314 per cent, 265,000.00
10
3

Nov. Massachusetis gold bonds, 8 per cent. 50,000.00
Dec, 8. Massachusetts gold bonds, 3 per cent. 80,000.00
Aug, 4. Virginla funding bonds, 2 and 8 per cent 125,000.00
1808.
July 11. Delaware bonds, 3 per cent........... $181,000.00
Bonds on hand July 31, 1807.......... 5,875,008.47 701,800.00
increage In school loans............... 97,002.53
Villageloans ........ovvieiiinnnreins 17,600.00
$7,823,601.00 $850,400.00
Less proceeds of Tennessee and TUnlted States
bonds sold, and Minnesota funding bonds re-
deemed ....ovciciviiniiinnnrianrans veeseeas 2,919,000.00 08,000.00
Total bonds In vault. .........cvviinannvann. $4,904,601.00 $752,400.00

The face value of all bonds are given in the foregoing statement,
Massachusetts bonds having a higher market value than Tennegsees,

which explains apparent shrinkage between bonds in vault Aug, 1

1897, and July 31, 1898.

SUMMARY OF INVESTED FUNDS.

¥

Pormsnent | Parmanent
®S,
E1xDp OF BROURITL hon) | University Total.
Tennegsee redetnption bonds, 44 per cent...., $270,000.00 £60, 000.00, $850,000.00
Minnessta funding bonds, 814 per cent........ i 162,000.00 418,000.00
Alsbama consola, Class A, 5 per cent.. . BIT,000.00
Alnbama B bonds, 6 per cent...... | 54.000.00
Alabama C bonds, 4 per cent...... 18,000.00
Alabama funding bonds, 4 per cen | 148.000.00
Massachusetts gold bonds, 3% per cent. 2,095,000.00
Massachussetts gold bonde, B .pér cent......... | 130,000.00
Virginia funding bonds, 2 ang 8 per cent....., X 850,000.00
United Higtes bonds, § per cent.........ovvvren 2040, 000.00
Delaware bondas, B per cent. . .. .o.uureeennl’ i 131,000,000 131,000.00
Sohool Aistrle: and county bonds, 4 and 6 per

OBTIE »aansnsoneenrnsannsrnnarentasnarenrnens 1,215, 491,00, 17,800.00]  1.233,081.00

§5,657.001.00

T TT$4,904,801.00 $162,400.00,



10 ANXNUAL REPORT

The following table shows the state collection of taxes from 1860
to 1898:

Tax collected In 1880......,.,... $111,918,63 Tax collected in 1880,.. ....,.... £380, 905 .58
Tax collected in 1881............ 100,188.88  Tax collected In

Tax collected In Tax collected Iin
Tax collected In Tax collected In
Tax collected In Tax collected In
Tax collected in Tax collected In
Tax collected in Tax collectad in
Tax ceollected in Tax collected In
Tax collected In Tax collected in
Tax collected in Tax collected in
Tax collected in Tax coliected In
Tax collected in Tax collected in
Tax collected in Tax collected in
Tax collected In Tax collected In
Tax nollected |n Tax collected In
Tax collected 1n Tax collected in
Tax collected in Tax collected in
TaXx collected in Tax collected In
Tax <¢ollected 1n Tax collected in
Tax collected In

The following shows the rate of tax levy and how the state fax
collected in 1898 was distributed:

1.5 Millg levled for revenue fuRd........ovvvieeeriiniaaiun, $044,440.28
.1 Miils levied for soidiers' relief fund..................... 42,828.97
-2 Mills levied for funding tax fund.............cvoova..., 85,657.94

1.  Mils levied for general school fund...............o.. ... 428,107.12
.23 Mills levied for general universlty fund................. 88,004.78

00 1 $1,289,939.09

INTEREST ON DEPOSITS.
The income from this source during the last fiscal year amounted
to §$21,805.34.
INTEREST ON STUMPAGE DRAT'TH.

The interest from this source collected on past due auditors’
drafts during the last fiscal year amounted to $2,185.63.

SUSPENDED BANKS.

T my last report under ihis head it was shown that the amount
of state funds in banks suspended since Jan. 7, 1805, when T as
sumed thiz office, was $204,558.25. The amount that had been re-
covered was $231,346.54, leaving a balance at that time of $63,211.71.
Of this amount there lias been collected during this year $52,546.69,
leaving a balance at the close of fizscal year of $10,665.02, all of which
will be recovered into the state treasury.

STATE DEBT.
The total debt of the state on Aug. 1, 1804, wak as follows:

Minnesotn revenue and Luildlng honds (1889), 4 per cent. .. ... $300,000.0Q
Minnesota funding bonds (1892), 316 per cent.. . .............. 1,859,000.00
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The bonded debt has been reduced as f(;llows:

Minpesota revenue and bulldlng bonds. paid 1895, $300,000.00

Minnesotn funding bonds, pald 1897............. 150,000.00

Minnesota funding honds, paid 1808, ............ V0,000 ()
—_—  $340,000.00
$1,419,000.00
Deduct cashh on hand, redemptlon fund............... ...... o6,647.22
Actunl atate debt. L. .. . . i e %1.362.352.78

Which is held as follows:

Minnesota permanent school fund. .. ... .. .. ..o i $162,000,00
Minnesota permancent university fund. ... il 256,000.00
German Savings Bank of New YOPK, ... iieirinnnnnreannss G01,000.00
Greenwlch Savings Bank of New YorK. .. ...evenviianainnens 108.000.00
Ttilea Savings Bank of Utidd, N. X, .. ... oo iiiiiaionian 250,000.00
Life Ingurance (learance Co, of St. Paul, Minn. .. ......... ... 42,000.00
15 1 $1,419,000.00

INVESTMENTS,

In compliance with a resolution of the committee on public ac-
counts and expenditures, adopted by the house of representatives,
I have to report that all coupon bonds hwld by the permaueni funds
of the state that could be converted into registered bonds have been
80 registered, and that changes have been made in such investments
complyving with said resolution,

During the past six months it has been extremely difficult to
invest the permanent school and university funds in bonds that are
first-class, in compliance with existing laws, and great injury and
loss may befall the state if conditions do not change. Large amonnts
are accumulating in these funds, notwithstanding the beard of in-
vestment is very liberal in making leans to countica, {ownships,
villages and achool districts. 1 therefore respectfully recommend
that such changes be made in the laws as may be deemed wise by
your honorable body.

REFOIRM RCHOOL LOTR.

The state auditor in his last report to vour honorable body (Re-
port 1895 and 18946, pages 49 and 50) called attention %o the fact
that the reccipts from the sales of “Reform Sehool Lots,” and the
interest from the same, would be inadequuate to meet the payments
which would become due on loans made by the hoard of managers.
This condition now exists: Tn.July, 1898, there beeame due interest
on £113.000.00, at the rate of six per cont—26.900.00. The fund on
hind and available for that purpose was £2.5090.14, leaving a short-
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age of $4,400.86G, the total receipts from interest only amounting to
$442.74. It is my firm belief that the lots sold and which are unpaid
for will revert to the state. I therefore fully concur with the audi-
tor’s recommendation, that the state should provide for the payment
of this debt, and I hope that your honorable body will tuke such
action so as to protect the credit of the state.

SUGAR BEET SEED.

Chapter 146 of the General Laws of 1897, directed the state treas-
urer to expend the sum of $5,000 in the parchase of sugar beet reed.
Tnder said Iaw I purchased one car load, containing 27,571 pounds,
at a total cost of $2,750.67. During the season of 1897 the sale of
the seed amounted to 2,232 pounds. One hundred and sixty orders
were filled. T expected larger snles in 1898, but have been disap-
pointed, as only 585 pounds, on 54 orders, *vere sold, leaving 24,663
pounds of seed on hand. This sred is in good condition, stored in
thie seed house of Northrup, King & Co., Minneapolis. I would rec-
ommend that this seed be disposed of in some manner, and T know
of no better way than to distribnte the same to the farmers of this
state, free of charge.
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CASH IN THE TREASURY HELD AND DEPOSITED A8 FOLLOWS

In Merchante National Bank, St. Paul.. PR, e eanee i, .
1n 8t. Paul National Bank...,..........c.0.s v r gty
In Beandinavian American Bank St Paub. ... .......... .

In Union Bank, St. Paul,,
In Capltal Bank, St. Paul.
*In Bank of North St. Paul, Bt. Paul..
In Northern Exchange Bank, St. Paul

In State Bank, 51 Poul.....,............ .-

In Security Bank of Minnesota, Minneapoll

*In State Bank, Minneapolis..,..

In Swedish Amerlean Natlonal Bunk Minneapo!ia ....... ke e
In First National Bank, Minneapolls.......
In Metropolitan Bank, Minneapolis..... M b hnis e baassaeeaa,
*In Columbia National Bank, Minneapolis. . et e,
*In Farmers and Merchants State Bank, \iinneapblls e
In 8t. Anthony Falla Bank, Minneapolis...........
*In American Exchange Bank, Minneapolls, ... ...... ... ...,
In German American Bank., Minneapolis.............. B,
In Flour Clty National Bank, Minneapoll8............... rrmeaenaean vee
In Natlonal Bank of Commerce, Minneapols........ P oo
In Altkin County Bank, Altkin....... e rmeea it A ar et
In Becurity Bank, Atwater..,....,..coecevvnrenes P
In State Bank, Cokato...........coureenes s esiaraa. e e b a e
In Firsi State Bank of Ada...... e barrareta et eaan sty
In Anoka Natlonal Bank, AnoRa........cceeeeann e
In State Bank of Anoka........ e e areeiita e e
In Cttizens Bank of Appleton, . e

In Austin Natlonal Bank, Austin..................

In Citlzena INatlonal Bank, Austin,. . .

In IMrst National Bank, Breckenrid
In Renwville County Bank, Bird laland
In Firat National Bank, ‘Brainerd. .... . P,
In Merchants Natjonal Bank ('roo}uton ........... [ v ia e
In Bcandla-Ameriean Bank, Crookston............... e et
In Bank of Canby, oo i e rimnrrretsraareaianss .-
In First National Bank, Detrolt. .......- AP

n Bank of Dassel.............. Ceaaesanees e,
‘In State Bank, Duluth,.........
In Commercial Bank, Duluth.... .0 e
*In Marine National Bank, Duluth... -------------
In American Exchange Bank, Du]uth ............ ..
Irr Bank of Elbow Lake.....
Iin Becurity Bank, Faribault......,....... [P
In Martin County Bank, Falrmont, ... PP et
in Firat National, FRITIION. + 0 vunsyerernrens P ces
In Granite Falls Bank, Granite Fa_l]s ............. s e eeaeaaa
In First Natlonal Bank, Crookston.
In Bank of Long Prafrfe. .. ..ovci ettt cr i eiisarrransins
In Yellow Medicine County Bank, Gmnlte Falls.............. eareenan
In First National Bank, Glencoe .
in Bank of Hutchinson,
In 8tate Bank of Jﬂ.cknon
In First Natlonal Bank, Little’ Fall
In First Notlonal Bank, lL.uverne.
In Seccurity Bank, Luverne....... v
In Bank of Litchfield.

In Meeker County Bank "Litchtield. ..... Ceeriaeraas
In Lac qui Parle Countv Bank, Mudl&on ..... e raree et ey
In Farmers State Bank, Madison, .....cccoaea-n.
In Natfonal Citizens Bank. ManKato......ociiavaiiinerenanns
In First National Bank, ManKato, ... cocrveiianeiiniittriaiiensenn,
In First Natlonal Bank, Marshall...............
In Citlzen= State Hank, Mcontovideo......... edaitariere ittty
In First National Bank, Moorhead.......ovivvnvnnaeanns [
In State Bank, Halstad............oeeene .
In Brown Couniy Hank, New Ulm. ... it iiiinians
In State Bank of Oillvla..... e aaaaanans ettt eraeanea .
In Plpestone County Hanl, Pl.peﬂtone.........................
In First Nauonal Bank, Plpestone......... eeeiaeiireaa
In Citizens State Bank of Princeton..... ... ...,

In Redwood County Bank, Redwood Falla. ..
In Renvllle Btate Bank, Renville...........-

In Becurity Bank, RENVIIIE. . ov s eanreseene .
In Merchants Natlonal Bank, St. Cloud.

In Fillmore County Bank, Preaton........ .
In First Natlonal Bank, Wells. ...
In BRank of Bleepy Eye......... .

In Commerclal Bank, Daweon......

*Suspended.

$1422,118.560
112,324.27
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In Kandiyohi County Bank, Willmar,..... 12,487.87
In Cottonwood County Benk, Windom...,...... P e iern 0,472,003
In Firat Natlonal Bank of Windom, Wlndom. P PR 4,748.12
In 8tate Bank of Springfield. .., ... ... . i it i ineans 6,807,680
In Bank of Preston............... AP e 7,208,30
In Bank of Worthington........... et te s e aareaeae s 0,284.38
In First State Bank, ZAUMBIOtE .« ee e s Carar e T 3,400, 08
In Clara City Btate Bauk, Clara CILY. .o ..o iiiiiecrnninans [N 2,300.42
In Lyon County National Bank, Martshall. ... . L0000 e e 6.810.77
In First Natlonal Bank, Barnesville. ... .. S 7,663,38
In Jackson County Btale Bank, Lakefield .. 3,406.40
In First Natlonal Bank, Wadena. ...... 7,217.43
In Moorhead National Bank, Mourhead 4,038,73
In Bank of Waterville, ............... .- . 8,101.87
In First National Bank, Duluth ......... eerb i 18,480. 50
Total deposit. .,cv.eeieseeneanrnennnnn, s B $1,750,204.04
Government and bank draﬂa I vault, Lol Ll e er 404, 408.40
Grand total..... Cheees haae e e e e et 22,184.612.53
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SUATEMENT OF RECRIPTE FROM COUNTY TREASURERS AND OTHER SOURCER.
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State
Instite-
tions
Interest

State
Tnatitu-
tions,

ment

Improve-

Improve-
meont
Laod
tund.

Geperal
Universivy.

Permanent
Univemsity.

. 2
| 5, 603.80].0.0ienaans
13,408.00 17,483.00) . .000sn

General
gchuol,

9 B
(L1

44
445

IR
910442

1,300,00

Parmanent |
Scheol.
52

|

2258 ...,
A6 (HJ

Ba2.46

312.50
L 1
421, W0
I, H0
R Lo
[ |
243 94

424.30
bt

Fonding
Tax,

2

.25

160 25|

£/ 4
243.32"
21415,
1264
210.531
87040
453
164,21
342 00
131 98
284.51
215 12
35261

Foldiery!
Rellef,

Revenue.
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12
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54 ANNUAL REPORT
BTATE
Receipts from Stom
DLiTE OF Aﬁg‘i_
PAYMENT FroM WHAT B0URCE REOEIVED. tor's
1857 I . Draft.
Aug. b. |F. L. Murray, plne timber cut from Sec. 21, T, 10, R. 14, yaar 1896-97...
Aug. 5. 'Howe Lumbeér Co., inigrest on draft 30,768, ccvrnnmrann.
Aug. 18, | E. W. Backus & Co plos timber cut from Bec, 4, T. 189, ‘R. 29 Yea.r 16936 .
Aug. 18. |E. W. Backuu&Co., Intersst on ATRIt 27,087 .0 vevreerussnsns sovseonnnes 31,121
Sept. 7. | David Tozer, plne timber cut from Sec. 18, T. 44, R, 18, year 1860-7,,.. 80,748
Sept. T. David Toxzer, pine timber cut from Bec. 88, T, 44, R. 18 ,year 1804-7. 30,749
gSept. 3. Bagley, pine timber cut trom 8ec. 32, T. 147, T 36, year 18588 .131,118
Bept. 0. F L. Murray, Interest on dralfts 280,744, 30,788, 30,774 ..... Crereenaan .|31,150
Sept. 0. [F. L. Murray, ploe timber cut from Sec. 15, T. 01, H. 14, year 1880-T......000es ..« |BO.TT4
Sept. 9. |F, L, Murray, pine timber cut from Sec. 2, T. 01, R. 14 yoar 1808-T...c.ovnun .130,788
Sept. 1. |F. L, Murray, ploe tlmber cut from Sec. 13, T. 81, R. 14, year 1504-T........ -|30, T44
Bept. 13. |J. N, Neverd, troupams for Winter 1807, iiuinieinincreisis cecisnotmrarrrrraeninn .181,154
Sept. 13. | Hows Launber Co., Interest on draft 80,745.... ... ...0 .ocnnu.. desarasanens cenaaasa 181,189
8ept. 18. (E. W. Backus & Co., pine timber cut from Bec, 7, T. 139, R. 29 yea.r 1885-8, account. . 27,888
S8ept. 18, | F. L. Murray, plne tlmber cut from Bec, 12, T. 61, R. 14, year 1866-7. .. ... ... e . |20, 748
Bept. 20. | Bhevlin-Carpenter (0., pine timber cut from Sac. 16, T. 143, R. 25, year 16806-8..........|27,0768
Sept. 20. jShevlin-Carpenter Co,, plne timber cut from Bes, 88, T. 66, R, 22, vear 18645-6, account. . 27,088
8ept. 20, | Shavlln-Carpenter Co., pine timber cut from Bec. 7, T. 55 R. 23, year 1885-8...... 127,880
Bapt. 20. |Sheviin-Carpenter CO., plne timber cut from Bec, 23. T. 68, R. 22. year 1505-6. . |27,981
Bept. 20. |Bheviin-Carpenter Co., intérest on draft 27,080, ....... .
Bept. 20. |(Shavlin-Carpenter Co., interest on draft 27,081, ., ..
Sept. 20, | Shevlin-Carpentsr Co., interest on draft 27,076....... .
Bept. 23. | C. M. HIll, Dlne timber cut from 8Sec. 16, T. 56, R. 12, yea.r 1895—8 ‘soconnt . canerreeninss 27,063
Hapt. 28, Dav‘ld‘l‘onr, interest on drafts 30,743, B0, 7T40.. .. ........ .. bacarerrrrnarans..|831,183
Qct. 8. . W, Backus & Co.. plnetlmbercutrrmn&c.'r T, 139, R’ 29 ym.r 1835& account, , (27,088
Cct, 12, .T & G. K, Wentworth pire timber eut from Bee, 16, T. 67, . 10, year 1898—7........ 30,741
Oct. 12. }|'W. T. Balley, pine timber cut from Bec. 38, T.69, R. 17, year ISDIS-B account, .. .| 28,000
Oct. 12 |J. & G. K. Wentworth, plos timber cut from Sec. 38, T. 63, R. 19, year 1885-8.. ...|28,078
Oct. 11. |Bcott & Holston, pine timber cut from Sec. 16, T. 51, R. 13, year 18M4-5....... , 940
Cet. 18, (W, T, Bailey, pine timber cut from Sec. 368, T. 58, R. 17, year 180%-8, balance 008
Oct, 18, |J. & G. K. Wentworth, Interest on draft 30,741 ... . iiiiiiiiinn cvvnnnnes 81,218
Oct, 20, | L. Murray, pine timber cut from Bec. 28, T. 01, R. 14, year 1898 78T
Oct. 20. (F. L. Murray, pine timber cut from Bec. 27, 'T. 81, R, 14, year 1503.7. .4130,770
Oct. 20, |F, L. Murmay, pine timber cut from Bec. 22, T. 61, R. 14, year 1390-7... ...|30,772
Oct. 20, |F. L. Murray, interest on drafts 20,767, 80,770, 30,772 ... }31,218
Oct. 28, |E. W. Backus & Co., ploe timber cut from 8ec, 7, T. 189, R, 29. yeu 1863-8, ba.la.nca... 27.988
Oct. 28. |E. W, Dackus & Co., plne timber cut from Bec. 22, T. 18‘9 R. 20, actount.s,ssviaar,....[|27,603
Oct 28, |F. W. Backus & Co., mterestondrut‘rl'.sﬁﬂ........... R [ 3 ¥ &
Oct. 20, | C, P. De Lalttre, pine timber cut from Bec, 82, T. 52, R 20. year B e A I 3 1
Oct. 20, |R. W. Backus, 25 per cent ¢f pine stumpage sale held Oct. 21, 1897... 400
Oct. 20. |'W. T. Bailey, 265 per cent of plne stumpage sale held Oct. 21, 189T........
Cet. 29, ! PDuncan, Brewer & Co., 28 per cent of pine stompegs sals held Oct. 21, 1837
Cet. 28, |Moss McKinney, 20 per cent of plne stumpage sale held Cet. 21, 1807.......
Oct, 20, |Mose McKinney, 25 por cent of plne stumpare sale held Oct, 21, 1897..
Oct. 29, |H. C. Ackley, 26 per cent of plne stumpage sale held Oct. 21, 1 aevare
Oet. 28, | R, C. Dunn, state auditor, 25 per cent of pine atumpage sale held Ocr.. 21, 1897,
Oct. 29, |R., C, Dunn, siate nudlt,or. 256 per cent of pine stumpage sale hald Oct. 21, 1897,
Cet. 20. [Northern Land Co., 208 per cent of plne stumpage sale held Oct. 21, 188T................|31,233
Nov. 1. |Scott & Holston, 25 per cent of pine stumpege sale held Oct. 21, 1897..... . ...|31,200
Nov. B. |J. W. Day & Co., 25 per cent of plne stumpage sale held Oct. 21, 1857........... ...]31,281
Nov. 13. |C. H. Davls, 28 per cent of plne stumpage sals held Oot. 21, 1887...... 31,314
Nov. 17. (F. 8. Hanscremes, 25 psr cent of pine stumpage sale held Oct. 21, 1897.... ... 31,850
Nov. 28. F. L. Murray, pine timber cut from Sec, 28, T. 01, R, 14, year 1806-7..... e |30,743
Nov. 26. 'T. L. Murray, pine timber cut from Sec. 18, T. ¢1, R. 14, year 1B08-T. TT1
Nov. 28. 'F. L. Murray, pine timber cut from Bec. 14, T, 81, R, 14, year 1B08-7 30,TI8
Nov. 28, |F. L. Hurrny, intereat on drafts 30,771, 30,778, 80,748 .. ..0ciiune . se.--.|81,301
Nov. 20. {H. C. Clark, 25 per cent of pine stumpage sale huld Oet. 21, 1807, ... frean-.l 31,226
Dec. 0. |8. D. Hamllton, plne timber cut from Bec 18, T, 53, R. 24, year 1807-8........ .. .]31,420
Dec. 0. |Wright & Rillis, 25 cords wood cut from Bac B, T, 53, R. 22, year 1897....0veurraensaneaidl, 421
Dec. 10. |EE. W. Backus & Co., plne timber cut from Bee, 22, T. 180, R. 20, year 1885-8, balance..|27,003
Dec. 1¢. |E. W. Backug & Co., pine timber cut from Sec.2, T. 120, R. 29 yenr 1885-8, account,..|27,0%9
Dye. 10, |E. W, Backut&Co. Inter=st on Jdraft 27,952 . ierrneenn {81440
D;g‘.)s‘.la. Gust Anderson, treepags 1B97....... P ereesiaaennas creanedli31,443
Jan. 4. |R. C. Dunn, state auditor, etumpage sold in Altkin county ,........ crenee'31,458
Jan. 7. jBH. W. Backum & Co,, account pine tlmber cut,.............
Jan. 18. |Nickerson & Co., 1,000 tamarack tlea cut 1o trespars .......
Jan, 14, John E, Walsh, mne timber cut from See. 16, T. 46, R 17
Jan. 15. Shevlln-Cm“penter Co, plne timber cut from Bec. 34, T. 58, R. 22, ym.r 1885-8......
Jan. 17. R. C. Libbey & Co, plne timber cnt from Bec. 38, T. 42, R. 26, vear 1858-T.......
Jan. 18, Lyman Button, plm- timber eut from Bec. 36, T, 47, R. 17, year 1895-8........ 27,965
Jan. 18 Lym.u: Sutton, fnterest on Araft 2T 065, .. oot n iiiiiir e annean aeeaaaa 21521
Jan, 20, IBarney Kelley, trerpare on Bee, 4, T. 137, R. 35, fec. 20, T, 138, R 35 year 1808.. ...l31.6528
Jan. 235 'A. O. Campbell, old windfall from Bee. 16, T. 35, R. 28.......- aarararareraeraaan +v...|81,832
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6 ANNUAL REPCRT

STATEMENT

JATE OF ANgi
AYMENT FeroM WHAT BoURCE RECEIVED, t“ 3
1888, or’s
Draft.

an. 20. |C. N, Nelson wamber Co., pine timber cut from St. Louls county..
wb. 2 |Clark Clay, t relpmSoc. 22 T. 060, R, 27, ¥ear 1807 .ivoienmeecnninnann
'‘sh. T. |W. B. Dedon, pine timber cut from Secs. '80 and 34, T. 138, R. 35 year 1898
‘eb. 11. |E. W. Backus & Co., pine timber cut from Seq. 2, T. 188, R. 29, year 1855-6, balance.
‘eb. 11. |E. W. Backua & Co., ploe timber cut, BeCOUNL. c.vuveranansia snarrrantnans

‘eb. 11. |B. W, Backua & Co., lntamtondmtmm..... SR
‘eb. 14, |James MoKenzls, plne timber cut from Sec. 16, T. 145 ‘R w20

31,563
iar. 4. |W. T. Balley, interHtondmﬁm.wo....................... . 31,525,
dar. 14. |E. W. Backus, Plhe cut, BCOOUBL. .0 vy iveiinie v i ioririiniann 27,004
Aar. 24. |Hugh Conway, pine timber cut from Heg 18 T H % m yeur IEOG-T ....... 30,750
dar. 24. |Hugh Conway, interest on draft 30, T50..........ccvuvuinneneeannn e . PN . 1,735
dar. 25. |Geo. A, Balley, PIne timber cut from Bec. 18, T. 137 R 2‘3 1898...... .|31,783
dar. 25, (8. D. Hamlltor. trespasp of old windfalls.......... e reibbarenan raerrerearaerns . |81, 754
dar. 28. |Bamuel Whitink, treepass Sec. 34, T. 122, R. 27.. .. h raaaa ..o |B3L700
ipril 8. |Louis Sililar, trespasy Sec. 86, T. 70, R 25...,.. . . ...131,817
\prll 8. |Faley Bros., , T . . 31,818
ipril 12, [Alfred Maetll, tyoapass Bec, 86, T, 141, R, 41...... Srean 31,820
Lpril 16. |Shevlin-Carpenter Co., trespass Seo. 16, T. 538, R. Craer e . 181,485
wpril 18 |C. M. HIli, plne timber cut from Sec. 16, T, 54, A. . 27,058
April 18, |Bhevlin-Carpenter Co,, interest on draft B1L4685. .. v iorriiiiiiies sentaninn.ois, .|41,829

Apell 19, |E. W. Backus & Co., plna timber cut from Bec, 12 T. 139, It. 20, account....,

April 19, (E. W, Backus & Co., plne timber cut from 8Sec. 23, T. 136, R, 20, balance

Lpril 18. |E, W. Backue & Co., Interest on draft 27,004, . -vurnenarinriunionass sevrarirarnnir.

April 22, |Hodgden & Mc:Donu.]d nreapam on Secs. u 6, 'l' a.nd 9. T 40, R. 24, a,nd Hec. 38, T. 49
R. 28

Sé

SREERBEIEIIRERBELLE §R2

hd

spril 22, |John Th:Ieson trespass on Bec. 32, T, 51 R. 24 .
\pril 22. (P. S8andern, trespass on Gec. 8, T. 49, R. 2.,

May ¢ |Bovey, De Laittre Land Co., t.res'pua on Sec. 3, T, 53. R 25 yur 1808-7.
May 10. |Theo. Ingins, tmspa-uonﬂecl4T143R25amlSec2‘!T.3ﬁR21
May 1€. |, I, Anderson, trespasy on Bec 12, T, 40 R.28 ... ... . .iviiinnala.

m&:mwwh
mEadin S

a

Moy 10. W, Rodgers, trespasa on Bece. 2, 8, 10, 1B, 22,23 T. 48, R, 24, ‘accoun .81,
May 16, |L. W, Blip, trespass on Becs. 20, 21, 28, 20, T, 52, R. 24, .e0o.. 81,
May 10. |A. B. Ferd, trespass on Seecs. 10, 11, 14, 16, T, 062, R 24........ a1,
May 20. |E. W. Backus & Co., ploe timber cut from Beg. 12, , T. 130, R, 20, n.ccount 127,
ay 27. |Fred Anderson, welpnuuonsec.'! T. 40, R, 2& Ceetartearrvv it arens A1,
May 27. |Matt Colhmm, trespass on Bee 7, T. 49 R 24, 31,
May 27. |W. Potter & (0., irespass on Secn. 6, 8, 18, T. 4 .31,
Jun# 13. |Plne Tree Lumber Co., pine timber emt on Bec. 16 43,
line 18. |Pine Tree Lumber Co., pine timber cut on Sec. 30, 33,
Juna 13. |Pine Tree Lamber Co., pine timber cut on Bec. 18, .|as,
Tune 14, |Mltchell & McClure, lno timber cut on SBec. 18, T. 64 R. 0, year 16807-8....... . |58,
Tune 14. |Bovey De Laittre Lumb-ar Co., pine timber cut Dn Sec. 18, T, 86, R. 24, year 1867-6. a3,
June 15, |Pins Tree Lumber Co., pine timber eut on Beo. 9, T. 140, R, 80, year 1&)7 B..... 83,588
Tune 19 |Moon-Keer Lumber Co., plne timber cut on Bee, 11, T, 55. R. 18, veur 1807-8.... ... 4\88,518
June 20. |8. C. Bagley, plos timber cut on Bec. 88, T. 148, R. 35, vear 1897-8.... 33,520
Tuns 21. |E W. Backus & Co., pine timber cut on Sec. 12, T. 136, R. 28, wwount . |27, 600
June 21, |Northern Lamber Co., plne timber cut on 5ec. 18, T. 5, R, 17, year 1857-8. L|58.811
June 21. |Northern Lumber Co.. plne timber cut on Hec. 88, T. 53, R. 18, year 1807-8. ..|33.613
TJuns 21, |Northern Lamber Co., pine timber cut on Bec. 38, T, 54, R. 13, year 1896-7. .|33,518
Tane 22. |Cloquet Lumber Co., pine timber eut on Bec. 18, T. B2. R. 15, year 1867-8.. .|83,538
Tune 24. |[Frenk Voight, pine timber cut on Sec. 86, T. 57, R, 27, year 1807-8............ .|33.830
Fuly 1. {Duncan, Brewer & Co., pine timber cut on Sec. 38, T. 83, R, 12, vear 1807-8., 33,520
july 2. |W. T. Balley, plne timber cut on Bec. 86, T. 59, R. 1T, yem- 1804-7, account, 30,742
July 7. |Scanlan-Gipson Lumber Co., pine timber cut on Sec. 16, T. 46, R. 17, year 1897 B ere...[33,518
Tuly T. |J. & ¢, K. Wantworth, plne timber cut on Sec,38, T. 58, R. 19, year 1808-8, hn.la.nca... 28,978
Tuly 7. (Price Bros., pIne timber cut on Bec. 6, T. 58, R, 25, year 1807-8.............. P [ - 4
Tuly 18, |Theo. JTohnson, plne timber cut on Bec. 18, T. 58, R, 21, vear 1897-8. 23, 758
July 13, |J. P, Mathews. pine timber cut on Bac, 18, T. 147, R. 87, vear 1897 183,710
July 28, |Bauntre & Cain, plnes timber cut on Bec. 36, T. 4T, R 18, year 1BO7-8 38,617
July 20. |E. W. Backus, plae timber cut on Sec. 1, T, 139, R. 28, year 1808, accoun .|27.091
July 26 |E. W. Backus, pine timber cut on Sec. 12 T. 139, R. 29, year 1M balance. . 2-1'090

July 26. |E. W. Backus, Intereat on draft No. L . SR bearer samenas 3
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STATE
Receipts into Treasury

No."
Audl-
FroM WiuaT BoUROE HECEIVED. tor's
Draft,
|
Institute for defectlvea, earnlngs for quarter ending July 31, 1897.. PR . 181,008
Quarterly Intsrest on U. 8. bonds, 8200000 n and $300,000 48, .. ... .... 131,102
Weatern Electric Telephone Co., 1808 taxes. ... ..or --enn . S N ..128,718
H. A. Castle, trustee oldlers’ home, pen!iono collected ... . {31,104
Treasurer Minnesota atate prison, July earnings ....... “e ... {81,107
Game and Ash cOMIMIBBION, ABEB. o oo vuiotarrronrans msarrsennsararansasnacanns ...|31,106
Tressurer St. Cloud normal school, ba.ln.nce on hand at c!ose of flacal year..... ...|31,110
Dalry and food commigslon, fines, sale of lllegal mIIK ... ..oieiiirininianesrans L. 131,118
Dairy and food commission, milk lleenses, year ending May 1, 1588.. . 31,114
Game and fish commisselon, D, ....c.coirrarriiamerness W eeaeermamasiaaeeane ...|B1,115
Interest on July deposita in ln.mdry bnnks ..................... e aes 131,117
Fergup Falls hoapital, Teceipts for quarter ending Ju'n}' i, 1897 . 31,124
H. A. Cnstle, presldent soldlers’ homse, penslans collected .. 31.12%
Dairy and food commission, fines. .. .. [ 11,123
Dairy and food commlission, flna......... . PN care hean ceeas |31,128
Albart Berg, seoretary of atats, July foes. Coataeraeee . |31,130
Game and fish commiaslon, sale of Bamo and MHER . .co.vrennrennirnernrenie o .. (81,181
A. C. Clauwen, chisf Inepcctor, account eardlnga of rraln mapectmn department. 31,184
Game and Nsh commiesion, fine 31,135
QGame and Osh commission, flne. 21,188
Game and Ash commission, fine. 31,140
Albert Berg, sacretary of atate, August faen, 31,189
Interest from Cltizens' Stats Bank of Waseca, ‘August’ depoult ceas 31,144
Dadry and food commiasion, ANef. ... oviuireecrcaairsisrenennan [N 31,145
M. D. Kenyon, public examiner, {een uundry bullding socleties . ... . 31,147
Dalry and food commisalon, acepunt milk llceneses for year endlug Llny 1 189 - 31,148
M, D. Kenyon, public examiner, fees from sundry buildlng societies............ 131,149
Game and flah COMMIERION, MNER.. . ..+ esssneeee onrene- e eemaneenes ..]31,151
Treagurer state prison, earnings for AURUSL. ... oacracrrrns ter i rarataaraaann ..+]31,162
D. M. Clough, governor, state ald from natlonal gOVEmmEHt for soldlers’ home. 31,163
M. D, Kenyon, public examiner, feea sundry kuilding and loan socletles......... . 131,148
M. D. Kenyon, publle examiner, fees sundry bullding and loan sccletles.. 31,168
Intereat from Bank of Minneapolls,...,.. . 31,188
Qame and Osh commimsion, fines..... 31,162
Interest on August depoulta in sundry banks 31,163
M. D. Kenyon, public examiner, feea sundry bullding and loan aocietles 31,164
Game and fish commisaion, threa permits, issued for eclentific purposcs.. 3,178
Game and {ish commiasion, ANes. ... .oieii e it cirriavrertiocananainnionas 31,174
M, D). Kenyon, public examiner, ruea sundry buildmg and loan sacletles
Game and Aeh comm!ission, ﬂneﬂ .......
Dalry and food commiasion, ﬂnea ........................... ..
Interest from recsiver of Bank of New England, Minneapolis ..
Dalry and food cornmiesion, flmea. .. .........occinennnansn
A. C. Clausen, chief inapector, recalpts of xraln Inapectlon depnrtment te Sept. 29, 1807.'31,188
Interest on funds ln First National Bank, Sauk Center ................ J 131,198
Proceeds of SUBRE beet BALEA. ..uuviiunarsenirrariomress srearennrann . '31,188
Trepsurer St. Cloud normal school far briek furnished to contractor........ .131,190
M. D. Kenyon, paoblie examilner, feea sundry bullding and loan a.moclatlons
Dairy and focd commisaion, MUK llcenfes, ... .covenesannan

Game and firh commission, flnea. .......
Game and fish commlisalon, fine..... .
Game and flah commiasion, fing..

Dalry and food commiseion, Ane........o0cveeves

Albert Berg, secretary of state, Sentembf-r fOCH. Levnvernrrarns

Troasurer Minnesata state prison, Heptember enmlnga. 1807.

Dairy and food commizsion, ADER. ... uvur.reerrrarrisrcsrenrcnrnnaapans 31,1
Interest on $270,000 Tennessca redemptlun bande rmd GS-DOOD Tenneuee redemptlon bonds!31,160
Proceads of snle af $50,000 certificateom of indebtadness ............. evtaesantanas .. 131,201
United Btates gid necount Hatch bill......covaniineaaias . i

Interest on September deposits In sundry banks.
North American Telegraph Co., 1503 taxes......
Treasurer University of Minnesota, proceeds of anle or farm produce of sub.atatlons.....'31,210

Game and flsh commisston, fines, .. 131,211
Dairy and food comamizsion, fihes...........- . -1aLng
North American Telexraph Co., 1808 taxes... P e raeaneran 08,714
Gamme and fizh cominlsalon, finea. ..., .. .. '31,228
M. D. Kenyon, public examlner, feen uundry bulldlng and loan asaocintlnnn ..... 131,224
Treasurer hinneactn s1ate reformALory, rec®ipAB. (. ooivnr thieianniniaa.n, . L3,
Dairy and food commission, flne. .. .....cvvire.iniearanans Eararerrraartr b s ‘31,235
A, C., Clausen, chlef Inspector, recelpts to Dct. 28, 1897 . ...131,229
Dalry and food commission, milk lletnses, .....c.oovvenn.n < coees- - 181,240
fTreanerer 8t. Cloud normal scheol, discounts on pilta. .. .0 . ..131,248
Treasurer Mankato normai echool, rece!pm ......... R diereraeaan 131,244
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62 ANNUAL REPORT
STATEMENT
Date of ANuod'l
Payment FroN WHAT 30VECE REOEIVED. tor's
1897. Draft,
MNov. 1.| Account of sale of Tenncesce wettloment bonda. ... ......... 31,245
Nov. 2. | Tresasurer Univeralty of Minnesota, racelpt®...os0uue: 31,248
Nov, 2. | Intereat due November 1, on $200,000 registersd UL B. bondn 31,247
Nov. 2. | Albert Berg, secrotary ot state, October fedd. ... .. .auooia.an.... 31,248
Nov. 8. | Treesurer Winona normal school, collections quartar eudinz Oct. 31 “1897. .. N 31,263
Nov. 8. | M. D. Kenyon, public examiner, teen sundry bullding and l[oan moclat.lonl.... 81,254
Nov. 1. | Treasurer Minnesota state prison, earnings for October, 1897. . |81,200
Nov. 12. | R. T. O’Connor, U. 8. marshal, amount of refunded monesy nﬂvanced ln me or Suto va.
Armour Packing Co.,....cvvvvaiiiians tersamaaanns amra P & % 3 U]
Nov. 12. | Intersat on Octobar deposnlis !.n sundry bm!.k.l.. 81,312
Nov. 15. | Dalry and food commiesion, finem. ... ..oieveeinnan. .181,313
Nov. 1b. | Treasurer Rochester hoapital, receipts qul.rter ondlng Oct. Bl “1807. 31,328
Nov. 14. | Minnesota soldlers’ home, collection ot penslons......... .e 81,320
Nov. 14. | Treagurer University of Minnesota, proceeds of sales ... 31,2344
Kov. 10. | Treasurer Minnesota state prison, account November Collection . .\nressrnn 1,848
Nov. 18. | Treasurer 8t, Cloud norma! school, collectlon quartsr ending Oct. 31, 1887. 31,348
Nov. 16. | Treasurcr Minnesota training echool, collection quarter ending Oct. 81, 1897. ++|BL, 34T
Nov, 18. | Treazurer St. Peter hospltal, steward's sales..._......... T +.]31,380
Nov. 18. | Treasurer Fergus Falls hospital, receipts quarter endlns Oct. 81 1891 ...... 31,842
Nov. 19. | Treasurer scldiers’ home, state ald less pensions retained, quarter anding Sspt. 80, 1897.(31,383
Nov. 2u. | Citlzens’ Siate bank, Monievideo, corractlon In Interest statement for October, 1887.....[31 .aﬁi
Nov. 2u. | Treasurer Minnesots Institute far defectives, recelpta quarter ending Oct, 31, 1897......[31,306
Nov. 22 | Sundry frelght line and equipment companies, 2 per cent tax on proportionate value of|
capital and property.. ebaMttetcaer e er s aaan
Nov. 23. | West 8lde bank, interest on bulance atnte funds for 10 montha 15 days .
Nov. 24. | M. D, Kenyon, publlc examiner, bullding and léan asacciation fees.. 3
Nov. 24. | A. C. Clausen, chief Ingpector, recelpis of grain Inspection department o Novomber 2—1.th 31,500
Nov. 0. | M. D, Kenyon, publlc examiner, butlding and loan assoclation fees 3
Dec, 2, | Albert Berg, secrotary of state, November feed.......o..c0un0 ous
Dec. o.| Game and fAsh commisalon, Ane.......evvvveinaees
Dec. U. | Interest on November deposlts In sundry banks............ e
Dec. 1¢. | M. D, Kenyan, public examiner, bullding and loan assoclation fea.
Deg, 1. | Game and fish commiasion, LT PO eavessesieriisise .
Drec. 11, | Treasurer M!lnnesota state prison, balance November earnings ...
Dec. 18, | North American Telegraph Co., lnterest on draft No. 26,073....
Dec, 13. North American Telegraph Co.. intereat on draft No. 28,714...
Dec. 18. | Balance money arrlving from exchange ¢f Tennessed bonds ..
Dac. 18. | Treasurer Univarsity of Minnesota, proceeds of salea..... P
Dec, 18. | Game and fish commission, inss...... .
Dtlac. . | A. C. Claumen, receipts of graln depnrtment... .
Jan, &, | Game and fish commiasion, fine.....
Jan. §.| Redemptlon of Mipnesota funding bonds..
Jan. 8.| Interest on Minnesota funding bonds.......
Jan. 3.| Game end fish commleaion, fine.......
Jan. 4, Rochenster Telephone Co., 1887 taxes.....
Jan. 4. | Crookston Talephone Co., 1807 taxesa........-- e
Jan. 4.| Willmar Telephone Exchangs Co,, 18067 taxes......
Jan. 4.} Falrmount Telephone Co., 1887 1BX@B. .. esvaveres. .
Jan, 4. | Albert Berg, secretary of state, December fees, 1807 ...
Jan. b.{ Northwestern Telephone Exchange Co., 18T taxes ..
Jan, B.| Dalry and food commlisslon, milk licenses...... .
Jan. B.] Game and fish commission, fines.......
Jan. 7.| Winona Telephone Co., 1887 taxes .
Jan, T.{ Homs Telephone Co., 1807 taxes. .. .o ciurrrrannasaan
Jan, 7.] Game end fsh commiasion, Anes.........
Jan. 8.| Duluth Telephona Co., 1807 tAXel. ...c.ovisranracnnnas
Jan. 8. | Bouthwestern Minnesota Telephone Co., 1897 taxes
Jan. B.] Game and fish commission, licenacs ismed In lnternat[ona.l waten ....... e
Jan. B. | Government ald, account Hatch blll. .. ....vcivveennnns . . .|31,501
Jan. 11, | Interest due Jan, 1, 1888, on bondA. L. inrenn .. PR ... |B31,504
Jan. 12. | Owatonna Telephone Exchange Co., 1807 taxes...... frr v aeerrr e ran ....|31,506
Jan. 13, | Blue Earth Valley Telephone Exchangs Co., 1897 taxes......... Leea 31,811
Jan. 13.| Treasurer Minnesois satnte prison, earnings for Dacember, 1807. ..|81,510
Jan. 18.| Intereat on December deposits in sundry banks. .. “s .181,512
Jan. 14, | Western Minnesota Telephons Co., IBOT LAXEE, . ... .cciietiess arnvonsranianaranssans .|31.48¢
Jan. 18.| Bundry frelght line and equipment compan!e-. 2 per cent tax on gross earnings, 1897.. 21,250
Jan. 21.| Pullman Palace Car Co., 1807 taxes. 31,5820
Jan, 21, | Rushford Telephone Co., 1507 taxes. ...
Jan. 24, | Game and fish commiesfon, Anes......ccuvnv--
Jan. 25.! Bralnard Telephone Exchange Co., 1887 tn.:nu .
Jan. 26, | Game and fish commission, flnes. ......av-.---
Jan. 24, | Game and flsh commiision, balance from llcannes “issued 1n Take of the Woods...... . .131.534
Jan, 28. ] Game and fish commizsalon, flnes...........cu. .'31.530
Jan, 28.! Western Unlon Telegrapbh Co., 1807 tAXOF. ..o . vtiniinvanncanny s eiaenesaiaanan '31,607
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64 ANNUAL REPORT
STATEMENT
é
Date of AI:S..L
Payment Faod WHAT BOUBOE RECEIVED. tor'a
1808. Draft.
Jan. BL | A, C. Clausen, chief lnspector, recelpts to January 28, I1BbB. ... i verianrinsnnnen
Jan., 8l. | Treasurer Minbescin state reformatory, recelpti...covev. ..
Jan. 81, | Treasurer University of Minnesota, collectlons for quarter endl.ng Ja.n. 81 1868
Jan. 31, | Game and Ash commission, fine.. . . Lereeissrane airereses
Jan. 81, Great Northern Railway Co., cost ta_md by appellnm oh reversal of Stennemn casa. ..., 31,549
Jan. 81. | Merchants' Dispatch TTansportation Co., 180T LAXER &..veseerreierennnsns Cereraaara. e .|80,827
Feb. 2,1 Albert Derg, secretary of state, January - Peawaan 31,568
Feb. 8.| Treasurer Minnesota institute for defectives, recelpts .........ioceuee.n. 31,567
Feb. & | Treasurer Winona normal scheol, collectlon for quarter endlns Ja.n. 81, 1898 31,568
¥Feb. & | Treasurer 8t. Cloud normal uhoo] TOCE DBt s e v e tmeraintnantnan annran ... 31,560
Feb. 8,| Quarterly interest due Yeb, 1, 1898, on $200,000 U. 8.6 per cent bondu ......
Feb. 7.} New Ulm Telephone Co., 1807 taxes. v b bt cean
Feb. T.| Minnescte soldiers’ nome, penslons collected.....o.v.-.
Feb. 0.| Treasurer Minnegots, etats prison, earnings for J’anua.ry 1898
Feb. 0.| Treasurer Minnesota state training school, receipts ...
Feb. 1) Interest on January deposits In sundry banKE.....-.... .
Feb. 11, | Minnesota soldiers’ home, ald for 34 members, average at
Feb. 15, | Treasurer 8t. Peter hospltal, receipts for quarter ending Jan. 31, 1888..,., 31,807
Fob, I16.| Chatfleld Telephone C0., JBUT LOXEB, 4. \ru.vaeaetnririsroneeorasnnsanassn sararronsnrns 21,476
Feb, 17.| Bt. Crolx Valley Telephone Co., 1897 taxes. et einaaaa v rner it 31,804
Feb. 18.| Game and fish commission, Bale OF N8R, .. ouieuunraroarais tutnrnerettatstanenaenncniansa 31,000
Feb. 18 | M, D, Kenyon, public examiner, bullding and loan assoclation teoa. . e vereveneenay 31,607
Feb. 18, | Treasurer Rochester hoepltal, recelpts quarter endlng Jan. 31, 1804......... 31,808
Feb. 18, | Treasurer Fergus Falla bospltel, recelpts for quarter eud!ng Jan. 81, 1809, . 31,010
Feb. 19, | Game and fash commieslon, fNe. ... .. ciisrinrrirerrars setarsasannnn . 31,611
Mar., 3. | A, C. Clausen, chief inspector, account recelpts to Feb 28, 1888 31,617
Mar. 3. | Albert Berg, secretary of state, I'ebruary fees, 1868 ..., .,..... 31,818
Mar. &. | Bix months' interest on $130,000 Massachusetis bonds 131,619
Mar. % | Game and flah commiselon, Qne. ... .eviieiiinrrrraamesis crias b riaraeaan ..]81,621
Mar. 8, ;| Treasurer Moorhead normal school, receipts for quarter ending Oc . a 31,826
Mar. 8 | Treasurer Unlveraity of Minnesota collectlons made from fees....... . 31,828
Mar, 10, | Northern Paclflc Express Co., 1807 tAXe8. . uveiumreacnnarnianreias PP R 31,632
Mar. 11, | Treasurer Binnesota state prlson, earnings for Februa.ry, 1888 ... laiiiiiiae.s 31,43%
Mayr. 14, | Western Exprees Co., 1BBT taxen. ... ........ rtrserraiaranaeas 31,834
Mar. 14, | Intereat on Febru&ry deposits In sunary ba.nku. Carrsesaaranan 31,6848
Mar. 1%, | Citisens' Telephone Co., 1887 taxer. ... . ocverus cere e s . 31,623
Mar. 16, | Northfield Telephone Co., 1507 taxes..... P 31,622
Mar. 17. | American Exprees Co., 1807 {8Xe8. .. ovvvrrrnnses 31,831
Mar. 17. | Great Nerthern Expreﬁﬂ Co., 1887 taxes. ..o onnnnnns 31,620
Mar. 21 | Dalry and food commleslan, sale of gleomargarins to Minnesots, Soap Co. 31,707
Mar. 2%, | City or 8t. Paul, feea examining clty offlcers......... ..ccuvaan. 31,734
Mar, 2%, | Adams Express Co., 1807 taxes.... - 31,633
Mar. 28, | A. C. Claupen, chief Inapector, earnlnsl tor March . ..|31,748
Mar. 30, | Dalry and food commisslon, fine..... Sesiarmeraneseaan. . ..131,781
Aprll 1. | B. C. Dunn, state auditor, grass sa,les for year 1897 ........ . .|31,788
April 4, | University of Minnesota, faeg recelved during March, 1868 . .. (81,788
April 4, | Albert Berg, secratary of state, March fees, 18B8 ....ouiiiieniiiiiivnnran .. |31, 78T
April & | Albert Lea Telephone Exchange, tax from Aprll 23 to Nov. 80, 1887..... .|31.488
Aprll K, | Albert Lea Telaephone Exchange, tex from January 1 to April 23, 1897, <o 151,404
Aprll k. | University of Minnesota, account Hatch bill, ns per U. B, treasury warﬂmt 31,B09
April & | John A. Lytle, rent of unsold reform school property, 1888 31,810
April 7. | Dairy and food commigslon, oleomargarine sold at Duluth . 31,814
Aprll 7. | Minnesoin state prison, March earnings.........coavuaae. 31,815
Aprl 11, | Governor of Minnesota, B per cent net proceeds, sale of public lande 1807. .. 31,823
Aprll 11. | Bix months' interest on $350,000 Tenneksee redemption 414 per cent bonds.. 81,824
April 14, | (Game and fsh commlealon, fines. .. ... oieruanr TR . e
April 1%5. | Interest on March deposlt In sundry banks..
April 18| Dalry and food commigglon, flnes..........
April 20, | 8t. Paul Book and Statlonery Co., amouut refunded for excees payment rmm public
school 1lbraries, ROCHEster CItY BeROOIE. . u.xvrsr raronnre svunsmnennanns rerrrereeraas 1,840
Aprll 21. | R. C. Dunn, state auditor, grass Bales. season of 1887, St. Louls county. .|31,B41
April 22 | Game and flsh commilgeion, flne. ... .iouiarcen e, 31,842
Aprll 26, | Interest on penalty collection, reform "achool lands . 31,848
April 27, | Board of state capltol commlgsion, lumber mold to Butler-Ryan Corrarrsn 91,863
Aprl 27, | Dalry and food commissicn, Ramsey county court fess refunded, yeu.r 189.'! 31,852
April 35, | Gams and fah commisalon, fAReR. (..., o iuen e otatiiiniisensr sreaatoaneannnnsys 81,663
May 4. | Quarterly intereat due Mav 1, 1808, on £200,000 U B. r!glutgred 5 per oent bondg ....... 31,858
May 4 Slxr montha’ intereat dda May 1, 1808, on §205,000 Masaachusette registered 234 per eentl
DOMAB . vartiininarremtramssar e sscaenrnnttoncansnn tensoar trssmvisasna, .
Mny 4, A. C. Clausen, chlef graln mspectnr April collection .
May 4. ] Albert Berg, secraiary of state, ADrll feed. .. viuvinr rianneinsiinns
Mery 4. | 8Ht. Cloud normal school, recelpts for quartur ending Aprll 80, 1868, ...,
May 4. | Mankate narmal school, recelpta for 6 months ending April 80, 1808..... '.
May & | Winong normal school, receipts for quarter ending Aprll B0, 189-8... ..... N
May 6. ! Game and fish commission, fine..... Ceriebeeaesnranans fiieearrtar waranees .
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. STATEMENT
Date of P
Fayment. Fron WeaT B0URCE BECRIVED. tor's
1898, Drafl
May 7.] Game and fish commission, fine....... et terr st ata s W niimsesssariaiasnaras 31,864
Mnay 7. | Fergus Falls hoapital, recelpts for quarter ending April 80, 1398 ....... veiranerns| 31,865
May 10. | Interest on amount withdrawn from New York banks, deposited ‘for ndampuon of old
ntate bonds now on deposit with Merchants' National Bank, Bt. Paul..........s.....|81,800
May 11, | Boldlers” home, governinsni ald to 332 membars from Jan. 1 to March 31, 1888, af the
rate of $100 per annum, less one-half pension retained......,..
May 11. | 8t. Peter hospital, recelpts for quarter ending April 30, 1898 .
May 11. | Game and fsh commisglon, ANG....... . ..
May 12, [ Game and flsh commleslon, Bne......... '
May 12, | M. D. Kenyon, publlg cxaminer, fees rrom Homestea.d B*ujldh:xg a.nd Loan ‘Asscclation. 81,872
Mnay 1B. | Biate prison, enrnings for April, 188B. .. cieecucveurcarssaas raasanssnsrarsarrasrreasana|3l 813
May 13. ; State unlversity, sales of BUD-BLALIONE. cuivivier it sisiianinsinsanses
May 18, | Bt. Peter hoapltal, intcrest recelved from Mrs, Moore on mortgage,..
May 13. | Bt. Peter hoepltal, cancellation of bullding risk April 80, 1888..... weerssesrissns|31,878
May 14. | North American Telegraph Co., texes for I80T..euunisvnsns ieemarneeraaener 81,808
May 14. | Game and fah commIBalon, A8, (.o vcaieiassnaansssrssssoisnnasasassntas sansrnran “areaa|81,885
May 14. | Game and fish commiseion, fins. .. ..v.cvureennnn 1,880
May 14. | Btate trainlng sechool, receipts qunrter endlng Aprll M 1888, 1,887
May 14. | Game and fish commisslon, Ane. ..., ¢ eeuvansunrnas denanne an .|81,880
May 16. | Interest on April deposits in sundry banks...... 81,800
May 17. | Rochester hosplial, receipis quarter ending Aprll 30 1398 craen 31,801
May 24. | Game and Hsh commiasion, ANeK....crvverrnrarcrenns .o . . . 31,807
May 24, | Institute for defectives, earnings for quarter ending Aprﬂ 80, 1893 ..... 81,888
May 25, | Interest from Citlzens’ Bank of Redwood Fn.lls. 31002
May 27, United States Hxpress Co., taxes for 1897.......... 81,830
May 27. | Datry and food camminsion, sale of olecrmargaring ..... 31,004
May 27, | Interest from Allemannia BanK......caeeiivannes e araas 31,008
May §1. | Boldlers’ home, donatlon Irum Z. W. Haxleton......ooavas .[31.907
May 31. | Soldlers’ home, penzions collecied from inmatea............ .|81,008
June 1. Game and fish commlasion, flnes,.....c..0cinvn- .|81,811
June 1. | Game and fish commiasion, AN . .o, ovviininesnnns .|81,012
June 2. A. C. Clausen, chlef grain innpecl’.or, May mcﬂiptn .|81,013
June 2. | Albert Berg, secretary of state, May fees...., .|81,514
Juna 2 | Reformatory, receipts ................ .|B1,918
June £, | Game and fish commiasion, NS, . ...cccviviarnranarernsarnss .|43,803
Juns 3., wWagner Palace Car Co., tax for 1897 P . .| 88,504
June 10, Prison, earnings for May, 1808, .. ... cier i iie e rieinannna . te iemeesrisassassass 33,540
June 10, | Interest on May deposits In SUNATY DANKP...ovi v rrriiarr asrrirasnrroncarinramonnn eees-|B2,042
Juns 11, | E. H. Dearth, Insurance commissloner, April and May recelpta.........ciivavieee .|83,544
June 18, | University, account achool of MINES BUDPDPOTt. . vsuvsevessissasssonnss sura .| 38,550
Juns 21, | Unlveraity, reccipta for June, 1888............c.ccvomn.t .[33,582
June 28. | A. C. Clausen, chlef grain Inspector, May I‘ecelptu .|38, 635
June 24, | Interest on funding bonds due July 1, 1888...... waee .|33,052
July 1. | Dalry and food commiealon, nes. .....viiiiininaraainas .|83,677
July 2. | Interest due July 1, 1808, on Virginla funding bundu ........ .|383,683
July %, | Intereat due July 1, 1808, on §155,000 Tennessce 4 per cent bondl .|83,628
July 5, | Intereat dus July 1 1868, on Alabama registered DODAB ....vevecirranneas .|83,608
July 5. | Interest due July 1, 1888, on $1,830,000 Massachusetts 8% per cent bonds......... -|83,707
July 5. | Reform achool londs, Interest to date........ ..|38,708
July 6 | Bundry trust companles, fees.............. . [33.708
July 7. | Albert Berg, secratary of stais, June fees... .|38,716
July 7. | Moorhead normal school, receipu from BBle...ccsenrenranasraaans .|38.718
July 7. | Prilson, June recelpts............ [P .|48,725
July 8. | Reformatory, June rocoipts . {43,730
July 11, | Bale of $155,000 Tennessee 3 per cent metilement bonde at 85.......... s . «|33,7608
July 11. | Bale of $50,000 certificates of Indebtedness, state capTtol commisslon...... .|33,768
July 11, | Interest due July 1, 15808, on $213,000 Alabama bonds ....ccvvevrainrins .83, 771
July 18. | University, U. B. recelpis account Hatch blll.. .|83.779
July 14. ‘ Game and fish commlission, ADe. ..o.vavia.n . .|23,780
Juty 14, ' Interest on June deposits In sundry banks. ..|33,T81
July 15. ‘Tralning school, receipts for quarter endms July 31 1808 .. 133,763
July 16, ' Sale of 585 pounds sugar beet sead. ... c.cinervvasnrnsnanr sasaatrarans eerrea|38,784
July 18, Money returned by secretary of treastry. l.ppllcat.lon of War loan refised............ .. .[33,768
July 19, PBale of $150,000 new capltol certificates of indebtedness ................. ire weaseeras 33,780
July 19. Premium on rale of 850,000 new capitol certificates of indebtedness.. ... .. ... -|83.791
July 19, . Unlveralty, account collags of agricultursl and mschanics arts . .|38,789
July 20. M. D. Kenyon, publlc examiner, sundry bank fe&s ....c..ouvseas .]23.787
July 20. M, D. Kenyon, publlo examiner, sundry bank fees ... .|33,788
July 20. State public school, TeCHIPIE. ... .cvvrvirnrrtanrranaans .183, 769
July 21. Delry and food commin!on, zale af eleomargarine .. ......0000... 133,800
July 26. Winona normal school, receipts for quarter ending Ju!y 31 1808. 83,808
July 25. ' Bt. Cloud normal school, recelpts for quarter ending July 81, 189 23,500
July 28, ' Rochenter hospital, receipts for quarter ending July 51, 1898... .183,810
July 28. Dairy and food commisalon, Ane.......cceinearisnaas tevas maaseresnsanns 33,814
July 28. Et. Pater horpltal, receiptis for quarter onding Joly 81 1893 ....... 83,820
July 30. ' Mankato normal school, recelpts for quarter ending July 81, 1898..... 33,838
Jaly 20, A, C. Clausen, chief graln Inspsctor, July receipts .............. . eeeeas]B33,830
July 81. , Albert Berg, mecretery of state, JUly IeCeiDIE. . .uunerioanins verrnrsarsnsnnesnienaeseass|38,540
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STATEMEXNT F,
RECETPTS FROM INCORPORATION FEES.

T, M., MCCOTA €Ot ir s nririastnuraarnisnsrrsrseaianrasisnns
Gately Buphly Co,, . eeeraarireeen e iriirineaaartinesenainrany
JOhN J. HARIETAT 0. ..t et taee et mto it tttaeasomttoiseneresiniuns
Theo. F. Koch Land C0O. ... cvererrrrrmciirianrisraisiiriteaeans
ENAIOn €O, .. et in s neerrsreas s esatnratsastretoinaeeanennsns
Southwestern Minnesota Telephone Co. ... .oiiviviiiiiaiiiinne,
The Inland 'Graln Co. cuu v inare s iiiiiii ey
8tbley County Telephone Fxchange CoO...... ... van.
Northwestern Telephone Exchange Co., Increase...........o...
Farmers’ Elevator Assoclailon of Morris.. J N
Rem-1.ap ManufacturIng CO. .o, os e smrarannetoiieiiesinrain,
Minnesota Central Telephone Co. . iriiiiiirarseaiinaeaeareann
Ashby Elevator & Warchouse Assoclation...................4.
Gardner-Warner Hardware CoO.... .ot iriiiiaiiimeanes
Torlg Fuel & Supply Co..vverrrrrsrs it s sivaiananaases
Commerelal EIeVAOr CO. . uvceirnrtosarsinisoaretiaiiitaiaran.
Internagional Pulmonary CO..eiasrcerrtarinmaecarvrrammnnnrins.
Monitor Gold Mining & Tradlng Co......ovii vt iiiannn,
Metropolftan MUSIE COu.vurrercrssrronriossiorsmnssraresneenensas
Duluth Drug Store GO v v s rinram e araisie e tsineasn e,
The Minneapolls Wine Co. .o veaear ittt iy
State Bank of WatKINS. c. o erivrtonaritrannrcoarrrascensersns
Benton Power & Tractlon €O, et oo iiiini i iraraiciannrs=ns
Clearwater LOREINE 0. . ccuti it ireetaarsiateteasaareneiseennnn
R. M. BAINAS FUEL G, o v evurremeonsaisrateiiorsnsiisiatsrrores
WINoene 9eed 0., ... v iv-iorranaassiyisteaastrtataaeaianaens
Minnesota Pneumo Chemle CO.on e vt v tia e e i aans
The Swart-HanKInTon Co. . .cveccuasoir sttt catirrramesssne,
Wallace & Allard Fuel & Feed Co. ..ot inviiiniiiaciinin,
Park Raplds & Leech Lake Ry. Co..voviiiiiiar i iinienn,
Cottonwood Stats BADK. ... o riemrsrmuiaranrsarearramasaren,
Iron Range Brewing Association
Le Sueur Center Rallway Co..
Northfleld Light, Heat & Power Co increu.s-e ...................
Mesaba Iron MInIng CO.cevrrersnen i iniiiiiriaiiiiisirians
Minneapolis In‘ttltutﬂ of Arts and Lettera. ............ ... ...,
Robena Gold MININE CoO..verriraesammai i iinaii i e e,
TWeBtern INVestIment CO....eircenecortiraaennvataneanaasssias
Bmith Confectlon Co. . v et e eestarttnatar sttt iiasrranctss
The Red Lake Falls Lumber CO. ... i in i niaas
Albert Lea THDUNE C0. vt csrarieriaiiiiasirriiananiverrnns
Standard Gold Mining & Development Co................coonnn
Barge's Continental Co. ....vcievveiiniinn... e taeser e
The St. Paul Brewing Co. .. e aetrreiiainnr vrrnaianansinens
Tnited Clalm Agencles. ... .cvereiiiiiiii ittt anannn
Red Lake Transportatlon CoO. ..ot iiiiiiisinsaan.
Minneapolls Plumbing Co.
The Threshers’ Unlon of Mlnneanta .............................
The American Houss Furnlghleg Co. ... ovronrte J N
Duluth & Gleawood Dock & Realty Co
Bank of ADPPleton. . ov vy cvrsanrmrvrrrrsicininraasrrtesensarnisss
Hendricks Dry Good8 Co..veerceeaanrisrerioacansnriesrinsssn,
Tastarn Realty 0. c . eiu oot b ai ot taaiaaansar it tiasenann.
Minneapolls, Anocka & Rainy Lake Ry. Co.....ovovvieevninnn..
Alaskan Prospecting & Mining Co ............................
Minnesota Canadian Mining Co.
Mille Lacs T.ake T.and CoO.urrerrrorrnt ot eiiiniosioiiscarineans
Stevens CAttle Co0. .. coe i ivrrrrneeaaatur e anrton it sansianacs
Pltcher Medloine 0. ... uiuirr i ittt et ettt et it s e i
Ameriean Pulmonary CoO. . uceercorarrrsniiiiinrsaiiiannerinrans
Norra Realty Co.. .. it iuuverarn it einesransoeaiiireanriaenss
The Northwestern Mining & Mercantlle Co...................,
Thirteen Townd Tnvestment C0. oo e i an s s,
Laurel Flats Corporatlon. . ... cottniiiieie it e iianniiiinanrr e
Portridge Land Co.. .. oo ire et rii ittt ta e ce e
BlandIing-WNorby 0. ... uciniirrrarrnretiistirastiieaanreeennnns
Otter Tadl BoOm 0. .. vuine oo sm et it tarrac e rsaanasasansnsass
Btillwater Tand Co. . v, cyenre et osresastrmnanetastetamnnaees e,

NOTthwest 0. ..t ey s iae st st s rataancesssiatannassenmnns
Central Land Amsoclatlon. .o er v crmmiir s sartanrrecneeraeans
John H. BImIth 0. ... e ercit ottt et et teansoneennnns
H. B. Blevert & Co.
Northern Minnesota & Wisconsin R R, Co. ... . 00
Waseea Telephore Co. ... it trerarriaaitonsennsnnrarrronss
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The Skinner Mercantile Co...........
Commonwealth Lumber Co., Increase. ..,
Lora Mining & Development Co.........
Southern Minnesota Telephone Co......
Priluth & lron Bange I, R, (0 incerease

Century Music, Plano & OTEAN CoO..ouvrriveinnnvnmrennnncnn .
Citlzens' State Bank of Nleollet. ... ... .ottt iiiiiariinaas
Magee Hotel & Restaurant Co...o. v vveiiiiasaas
John Grove Land CO.......ovivieinvnanaeanas e eeeaaran
Dakotn & Minnescta L.and Co.............
T.itchfield Telaphone Exchange Co..vveiirierrrrerriscitairaanas
Htandard Lumber Co., increanse, seertrrrr ey
Northwertern Dyeinq Cleaning & F‘urnlshlng‘ Co..
The Dodge Land & Investment (0. .......ciivrocarrninrsans
Lampert Lumhber Co., INCTeaS0. .. v it iiriirnrnsnrrorcnennaaans
Minneapolis Photo Materialls Co. ... ..o an i carraas
Ropgers & ROROTE. ... uvvinainaiiins ih it ae e tememetuan
Consolidated Fuclid Land Co.
Minnesrota Alaska Development Co. e rrsran ey
Minneapollq Athletic Park Asqocin,tlorr.. Fetrts et aranas
ier Lumber Co,
enyon-Rosing Machlnery Conon PP ‘e
Arnold Granlte Co.............. P
Mankato Cltlzens’ Telephomne Co e raenesaaae
Minnesota & Dakota Elevator (.,0
L'he Grinolds Co.......... ererra e s ra s asastibassnast e
Produce Hetrigerating Co.............
T'hoe Perfcction Lamp Burner COuvvnnrrvsnrnnnes Ceedmassianisaas
Independent Ifuel Co...............
Minneapolis Bidewalk & Paving Co et rerrras e s s te b e
Midway Supply Co........... N [
Elghth Ward Sup{]y & Storage Co.... e temaaas
The Minneapolis Anocka Electrie Suburban Ry Co...o L0

‘T'he Mlssizsippt Valley Telephone Co....... irean
Farmers’ Elavator Co. of Dasasel,
Princeton Hardware Co.......
Croolkston Telephone Co

Minnesota Advertlsing C

Carpenter Glasas Lumber Co.

The O. B. Miller Co......... ...t

Dwyer's Catering Co........... e e ey
The Woodman Hall Asgoclation of Mjllerv‘llle.. et
Duluth Fuel & Transfer Co.............
Chaa. T. Leonard o, .. o i iiiaraiis vasennnencasinren rarean .
Northwestern Tnvestment & AGEncY CoO...vvvvinenonrircnnnninn
St. James Alaskan (o, .. ... iviiiiaaian. e etheeartaer e .
The 8mith McLaughlin Elevator Co..........-c..... i vae i
Due, Christensen & PederBom. . u.vue. it iaviecacesrssrinnnnns B
Minnesota Central Telephoneo, [Cregse............ hreerava e
Supthin Packing Co.....................
The Mutual Diamornd Investment Co...............civviiiarnunn
Esch Bros. Co...... fases it sratersataanatestnanaan e eeenaan
Upper 8nake River Improvement Co............
Minnesota Mutual Telephone & Telegraph Co.......... Cevars e
Farmers' Elevator Company of Cokato......... ewrrrrrare

Falrfax Mercantlle Co.........
J. W. Helm Cigar Co...........

H. A. Wing & Co..,...000venan.

Ely Finnlsh 8tock Co...........,.. e rrarerererter e aan
Wiimar Gasoline Enging Works. ... ...u.....o.-.. e e
The General Mercantlla & Investment Co. .

gt, Cloud Water Power Co........
NIkADIES Co. .. vvriiinrnnnes
The Mercantile Brokeragea Co
Northeastern Telephone Co..
Hecurity Land & an Co,..
Nicollet County Telephone & Telegraph Co. e bi e

Crookston Terminal Ry, 0. .o it it iivrnrancanrraanes
Bmith Frult & Produce Co.....oovviiin i iiinnaaranssans

The McLane Mercantlle Co. .....coivuieniannainena..

A, F. Poehler Co...... S T

‘Weller Restaurant Co...... C e

Duluth & Northern Ry. Co.....

The White House Mercantila Co...

Knite River Improvement & Boom CO......... enerrrereananaa
Woodworth Elavator Co........ocvviveerrannian
The Halvorson Rlichards Co.....................
Minnesota Cold Btorage Co..................e P
Wieconsin & Minnesota Co...... Veeenan i iae e aranan
Fergus Telephone Co......... e e e eaaan

Troy Laundry Co., increase. e et e et

[=o
=

w22229222ans

g

oy

2782222 T2rATRRI2LS

£33888333533332832323332333838

z

.00
75.00
525.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50,00
50.00
10.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
60.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
25.00
50.00
50.00
50,00
50.00
175.00
50,00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
60.00
50.00
50.00
75.00
50.00
50.00
80.00
50,60
80.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
60.00
125.00
75.00
50.00
75.00
125.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
10.00
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June 1. Northwestern Land & Improvement Co. of Wiﬁonu

............. 560.00

Juna 1. The Open Board. .. ..o coe s i vancsimranacarcraancsisanan 50.00
June 2. Minneapolls Grocery & Taquor Co.... ... it ituivianaerinan- 50.00
June 3. Mankate Alaskan Mining & Mllling Co. of Mankato............. 75.00
June 8 Northwoestern Cold BtoTAEO CO....vurvenreererironencrnneroras 50.00
Junel1). North Btar House Furnishing Co.........coiviiiiiiiiiiienn i aan, 50,00
June1). Btate Bank Blooming Prafrle. ... coiiiiiiiiiaiiianirsiinnnn- 50.00
unsl). Commonwealth Investment Co.....u.ieiiirienniisereariiiiinens 75.00
unel4. Minnesota Taxpayers' Asgocintion. ... ... .. ittt iiieinnnnunnes 50.00
Junelb. Waseca Co. Farmers' Elevator & Mercantile Association. . 50.00
June2l., Githam Boom Co........ e e re e e aa e et ety 50,00
June24. Immigration Land Co..ueniiniii i v ii ettt inaarnsns 50O.00
June?29. Baxton & Phillips Co... i 50.00
June2d. Quthrie Townaite Co... e B50.00
Jyne29. Ideat Mill Co............. e 50.00
June30. Duluth Underwriters’ Board.. .. e 60.00
Juned), The Berkey Co.....cvvnzunann. 60.00
July 1. The M. Funk Brewing Co ey £0.00
July 2. Farmers' & Merchanta” State Bank of Blue Earth Clty. 0,00
July 2 The Duluth Underwrlers. ... ., cvr v iervearnvmrenareness 50.00
July 8. The Farmers Elevator Co, 50,00
July 18. Hammond State Bank. ... 170,00
July 27, Farmer Seed Co,....... 50.00
July 28, The Si1dle-Scott Co .. 50.00
July 28, The Northwestern Telephone Exchange Co., Increase. 500.00
L 7 £15,143.00

STATEMENT II.
RECEIPTS FROM PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST ON SCHOOL DISTRICT AND
UNIVERBITY BONDS.

COUNTIES. Principsal. Interest. Total.

AEHIN L or i i e e $8,928.00 $1,018.20 £9.850.20
NOKI e ittt e 1,104.00 827.11 2.021.11
B Y T N 2,612.00 740,02 . 3,3%8.02
D32 LN 7 ! 75.00 71.07 140.07
1Y )« T 3641, 00 188,32 G, 42
BUR BIOMO. c ettt it ce aeitrean e e 1,450.00 277 1,777.17
Blue Earth.......oooiiiiiiiiniiao s 760.00 488 50 1,248.50
v )+ S T 810.60 2648, Tt GTH.TH
L e A, 4,115.00 051,13 b.074,13
O S 250,00 (CIRCH) 3I0.00
CHIDDOWE 1 vv v e vr e reanremcres s anaeenns 1,210.00 365,37 1.575.47
CRISARD +ovaeevreersseenirierranneaaeennns 1.025.00 FHE0 Ul AN
M Y 3,790.00 125141 3,00344,41
CHOOK v v eve er e e e eteniraasaar o sanns 150.00 13, (M} IR0
CottonWood ..vvve vt renninataecernaaians 615.00 37.11 a52.11
JFOW WINE o vrreeanniiriseeanarnnneanan 280.00 1,502.7 2,182.71
2T Lo - Y 109.50 5.48 114.08
DOdRS . voriiir e 835.00 302.00 1,027.00
DOURIAB o vevtieeicn e ciinsiiir s iaras 2,010.00 300.17 2,819.17
Faribault ............... e 4,002.00 2,083.14 6,085.14
FAIIITIOT® o v vvennesnsseontnarsoesrannreneinn 2515.00 52T (4 T
P TBEDOLIL « i vievnenrraanrsrrrsrnsanassanss 23,0L5.00 1,857.64 24, 882,04
(FOOARUE & ver e s vesareens s tnanraernanns £50.00 HUN.65 1,078,060
TATIL + vv e vev e eressnomssrannsnnsonrrnnenes 2,350.00 695. 3,045.69
Hennept o oouurrerereniineananssneassanies 5,663.00 1,752.50 7.415.50
HHUDBATA + oo ver e carrvnaanrarsanernanns 2,115.00 520, 2.644.05
Lo 1 % 1 g 1,331.12 191,78 1,622.90
JACKBOIM vvvvinrrmceeiiiieneraeneanininen 3,430.00 727.73 4,167.73
anabes . ... e e 815.00 126.23 040.28
Kandiyohi o ..o ire e aairaeaans 1,605.00 1,076.00 2,581.00
TCILLBOTL & vvvavvvanencrsmrmar e ttsreasarres 1,911.00 1,243.80 8,164.50
Loacqui Parle........ooveieinnennnnnnnnn 352.86 420.14 773.00
LAKS ceerrnirriiiianctainy e aaaee 3,000.00 045.00 8,045.00
1,600.00 100,14 1,700.14

807.00 278.69 1,085.60

100.00 [ 100.00

1,325.00 311.25 1,636.25

3,265.91 780,40 4,046.31

3,200.00 509, B,700.04

2,020.20 010,15 3,878.35

7,640.60 1,400.52 8,959.12
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STATEMENT H.—Continued.
COUNTIES. Prinoipal. Intaerest, Total
caue . 2,280.24 5330 251454
3, 14300 906.81 4,391,81
4,353.00 1,820.01 §,214.61
530.00 85.80 045,09
4,401.00 2,043.50 71,3456
5.870.50 2, 323.30 8,100,840
2,718,828 2. 14 3,220.97
2,070,010 GO3, 50 3,074.580
$,071.50 1,748.72 T, B8 22
1,075.00 403.45 1,538,435
............... 15,000.00 200,00 15,250.00
4,175.00 1,530.03 6,714.03
3,419.50 -7T1L19 4,130.60
.............................. 1B,835.00 078.17 16,813.17
.............................. 3:—_32'200 s07.82 4,120.82
.............................. 9,500.00 2285%.%% 12,120.58
..................................... 7.800.00 480,45 8.280.45
.............................. 1,010.00 103.38 1,113.38
................................... 5,305.50 1,135.41 6,440.01
..................................... $2.71 AD 33.5
................................... 1,870.00 681.88 2,551.88
.............................. 035.00 573.43 1,508.43
.............................. 2,800.00 0658, 3,458.27
................................. 1,153.00 1,085.25 2,220,256
Wabasha, ..oooenirinie 410.00 1??%8 470.40
f11a =3 - 475.00 -
25387 871.28
TEBBOE v ev vt semmnnrncarsnsstasecionenennan 800.00 115.84 015.64
WAaBhINELON «vcvivietiiirrrranrinenrannsns 1,0585.00 385.060 1,440.50
TWOREOD WAL o uvvevrenarnsnmsranroaanaananasy 500,00 133,80 843,
L L U 450,00 32 382.50
0+ T 1 Y e 1,342.50 410.43 1,758,832
. 1 840.00 211.12 1,051.12
Yellow Medialna, .. .oooin e inn, 2,200.00 1423.50 2,913.50
Re L T 1,152.00 426.06 1,578.08
TOtATE v .eorr e e nan s, 2202, 707.47 52,301.36  $275,008.83
*Interest on unlversity bunda.
"
STATEMENT 1,
RECEIPTS FROM INSURANCE COMPANIES,
L g
Data of udi-
Payment. FroM WHAT B0URCE RECEIVED, tor's Fees. Taxes, Total.
Draft.
. |
Sept. 1.’ E. H. Dearth insurance commiasioner|31137| $1,107.00 $105.80] $1,302.30
Oet. 27.) E. H, Dearth, insurance commissioner|31232 131.09 1,108.72 1,830.41
Di‘a’ioio" BE. H. Dearth, Insurance commlisaioner{31453| 453000000t 453,00
Feb. 21.| W. H. Dearth, Insurance commissioner(31612] 8,201.00] 12,586.37[ 15,787.37
Mar, 8. BE. H. Dearth, |lnsurance commissioner|31627 8,847.200 43 763.82] 50,611.02
April 6. E. H. Dearth, Insurance commissioner{81812] 11,558.80 835,204.24] 06,853.04

1 l 32‘2.2{)3.09!!143.033.45*3136.337.14
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STATEMENT J,
RECEIPTS FROM BTEAMEOQAT TAXES,

Date of FroM WHAT S0unck RECEIVED. Au(ﬁloél"l Revenne
Payment, ROM J):3 EQ 3 Diate .
Aus(‘.S 9. Alexander Btrand and Frank Hicks..........cv-c0v0ee 31109 $1.30
Feb. 18 Jamea J, HOYed. .iocvennanerat tinisassrrararssersnnna 81605 27
Mar, Duluth & Iron Ra.nga B T - T 0 A $1620 2.08
Mar, 3. H. B. E g1 o . B1620 23.63
Mar, 3. A & D [ T 31620 .30
Mar, 28, Jno. EL, JEMTEIY. .. oo rrrressrsnansmneiiaaaariianeins 31765 .18
May 206, N, H. WL, ., cvnt e o imtrar i amaaa st saansanrnrrsinsnn- 31001 .53
Juna 16, Inman TUZ CO..,..evtermneioreonrrarariorsacninannnrs 83557 £.85
Jung 168, Mary R, INMAD. ... .eecerenrrrrrasasserasesitisrssesins 77
Jung 18 W. C. MoClULE. ... iuus et itaenrmncrasssnsnsrnsrrsnianan 33556 .33
June 18. Payton Kimball .......... T 33568 .83
Jung 20, White Line Towing Co..... rarerreans Er s esnarriaaun 83570 19.87
Jung 20, Mary B, BRYAI. ..., cvoantnucitussansontnsssrsuarasiisns 33571 Bl
Jung 21. Lake Buperior & Leke Michigan Trans Co............ 83581 152.01
June 22, JONM BREA ...o.i.asearcvrariorasnresissnasensansnacnis 2.48
Juneg 28, Gertrude O. Fl¥nh. cocvviniaieniescoaararssasnerannanss 83634 11.40

ung 28, James MAECS ......c.cx..e Csesaatatarrrreiaeesietatne . B3636 1.23

Une 28, D. E. BLOVeNB. oy s votettnescianmnionissnstiosaranieies 43637 2.08
Jupg 20, A C. MAYO. ..., ., covitiiriiiiscincsnnsnnrnsracrsnasanns 83055 1.41
Jung 20. O. H, BImonds....cvee rriarensirorrnrssnatbrsnsaninen 88658 5.58
Jung 20, C. P. BATKEI..r.vcurevotiituaniaiseesionne Cearereinas . B365T 3.78
June 20, Wm. Osborne ............ Cranan s 33658 5.01
June 80, E. T. WHILAME & BOBA. «+vsvsnnnroeseeasarnnanssocemnes 33687 84,78
June 30. King & Steele...., et s nura e arear e et naa 33668 2.79
July 1. Boo River Lighter and Wrecklng COivvnviinnraraiinss 836878 17.78
July 1. Duluth Dredge and Deck Co. . vevecnricntosrsaaiaas 33678 11,10
July 2, Andrew R. Porter and Alex Btrand............cio.uee 53684 .53
July 56, Alexr. H. Smnelalr.......... e eririr e 83607 B5.22
JUIY B, W. F. THOMIPBOM. ceuruntrenrerssranannsissannoninsranss 53608 50
July . The Zenith Transit Co......oiietiiiiiranrrnriaseciine, 33758 407.18
July 18. J. A. KennebrooK. ..vvvcuvriinenannirrannsnrarrreninns 33505 .30
July 25. Bessemer Steamship Co.. - L. 1 1,459.87

B [ $2,2T4. 73
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73

TOTAL EXPENDITURES FROM AUG. 1, TO JULY 31, 1888, INCLUSIVE,

Bupreme court reporter, 1897...
Bupreme court contlngent, 1897
Judge supreme court, tart,
121 T
Judge , ,
L
Judge
180T o iirieee e it arsirens
Judge
L1 T
Judge
1.7 Ty

Judge
807

Judge
1897
Judge
1807 . cvvveneevae
Judge
1807
Judge
1807

Judge
1807
Judge
1897
Judge
1897

Judse Beventi distriet. Baxter

1807
Judge Thirteanth
Brown, 1807............c.auan

1
Judge Beventeenth district,
Quinn, 1807 ........ ... . cn..
Judge Elghtesnth district, Tar-
box, 7..
Au&;_}or and land cum.miszloner.
Aseistant land clerk, 1897......
Fxtra land clerks, 1867..
Auditor's vault fixtures, 1803,
Deputy insurance commission-
er, 1BBT ... ... iiiii i
Public examiner’s fees, 1807..
Becretary’s extra clerks, 1887,

166.73
¥ 58.80

410.74
416.70
416.74
418.74
416,72
9173
201.74
201.74
201.74
291.73
201.74
201.74
291.74
201.74
201.74
201.72
291.67
201.74
201,74
201.68
201.74
201.74
2174
291.68
201.74
201.74
201,70
201.08
91,74
201.72
241.74
201.7¢
2091.74
201.68
281.68
2, 4-00 00
7500
17.50
450. 00
g? T4

Board of charitles and correc-
tiong, 1807. ... .. o iiii i aaans
Fixing residence of insane, 1897
Board of pardons, 1507, ........
Board %Tdralnage commlsaton-
Hortlcultural soclaty, 1807.....
Teachers’ It stitutes, 1807.....
County training Bchools, 1897..
Graded achools, higher educa-
tlon, 1835 ....ivivvicrinunnnas
Express and exchange, 1807..,,
Hxchange of documents, 1867..
Blugéal of soldlers and sallors,
Natlonal guard, 1807..
Natlonal guard unlforms 1897,
Fuel and lights, 1807...........
Fuel and lights, 1808....... ..
Telephone rent, 1807..........+
Minnesota reports 18B7........
Public instruction clerks, 1897,
Btate lands, 1887........... c00s
Belecting swamp lands, 1807..,
Red Rlver Valley dralnage com-
mission, 1806 ... ..coov et
University school of mines sup-

BTt P L TN
Unlverslty Ubrary, 1897........
Experiment suabstatlon sup-

port, 1807 .. ... it
University campus Improve-
ment, 1807 .......cciiiinnrnn
Unlversity mechanical and elec-
%&q{a] engineer equipment,

hmorhead normal school sup-
ort,
orhead normal school sup-
ort, I
oorhead normal school
provement, 1897 .............n
8t. Peter hospital support, 1897
Bt. Peter hospital repairs, 1897.
8t. Cloud normal school sup-
port, 1897 . . ivriviiniananana
Bt Cloud normal achool bulld-
ing and {mprovements, 1807.
8t, Peter hospital improve-
ments, 1887 ... ocoioiiiiien
8t. Peter hospital bullding and
improvement, 1
Rocheater hospital support, 1807
Rochester hoaplial [mprove-
ment and furnishings, 1807. ..
Ferg-ua Falis hospital support,

1806
Fergus Fal]s ho ital, east de-
tached ward, 1807.............
Fergus Falls' hoapital
and Improvements, 1807......
Fergus Falls hospltal chapel
and gymnasilum, 18938..
Fergus Falls instmments. 1893,
Bctéuo_‘gl for the deaf supportt,
8chool for the dear well and
machinery, 1
Sc%go] for the b]lnd support,

18B7 i iiiciiia e
School for feeble-minded, cot-
tage and shops, 1807.........
Institute for defectives, land
and Improvement, 1808.......

Soldiera” home support, 1805.. ..

10,152.77
413.60
163.34
7,3%5.‘ 3
22.40
Z78.05
478.86

24,906.75

2,860.00
12,585.13

23,500.00
11,379.92

2,875.00
1,181.97
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Boldlers’ home support, 1897 5,740.04
Boldiers’ home repalrs, 1807 13.48
Public school support, 15U7.. 1,577.20

Public school agency, 1807.. 172,79
Public Bchuol equipment and

bulldings, 1507 ... ... .......,
Training school support, 1807..
Training school agency, 1857...
Tralning schoel, building arnd

equipment, 180§...............
Training echool shop and ma-

chinery, 1807 .. .. i iiivinnian
Reformatory subport, 1807
Reformatory rerpalr-s 1897..
Raformn.lory arm revoleng‘

fund, IBOT ...........cc0venns 4,668.22
Rerormatory bu!ld[ng and
uipmfnt ey WTREISYLPLIITE 5,992.01
Reformatory u!ldin and [m-
Rp}-ovamfnt 1598 g ........ o 7,620.04
eformatory improvemen
- S proven 1,902.05
Prison support, 1807 0,159. 36
Prison repairs, 1857 "560.1
Prison revolving fund, 1803....242,300. 5‘1

Prison machinery and mate-

rials, 1806 ..... ., ........ ... 7,500.00
Apsessor’s fees, 1805, ........-. 25.80
istributlon of war histories,
......................... 30.00
Publlsh[ng lawe iu newspapers, 19,80
Russian thistle, 1806, 001100 a6z
Recording evidence of land ti-
tlea, 1807 ....c. 0vyenncnrennn 200.0¢

Red River Valley drainage com-

misgsion, 1897 . 801.40

TRelief of Jane Ward, 1897 480,00
Rellef of Ellen Rush, 1807..... 480.00
Afro-Am. exhiblt, Nashvﬂle

Tenn.,, 1887 ... . .. ...civeuvuns 170.00
Candidates’ teea refundment,

1 100.00
Bugar beet seed, 1807.. ... .0en. 198.08
Examining bonclg of state de-

itorles, 1897, ... ........... 75.00

ountain lron and land grant

Inveatigation, 1837 ........... 7.202.80
Rallroad and warehouse com- _

misslon, 1807 ... ... .. ...cco... 135,20
T"orest preservation, 1807....... 10.12
Bureau of labor, 1807,......... 187.74
Dair¥ and food commiasion,

ol 184.44
anlato normnl ‘school gup-

port, 1887 ... .. .. . ciheheniann 1,170.05
Coal commlittee dafense, 1893, 750,33
Game and fish commission, 1598 140.056
State institutious Insurance,

LA 202.44
Fire companies, 1897........... 85,803.70
Forestry, 1807 ..,.... .. ........ 068.37
Sheriff's expenses, 1807......... 20.25
Supremeo court clerk, 1898...... 1,500.00
Supreme ecourt deputy clerk,

1808 .o i rrregeee s 1,000.00
Supreme court marshal, 1893.. . £200.00
Supreme court janitor, 1808, . 900.00
Supreme cour{ reporter, 1898, ., 1,835.27
?u reme court qontlnggft }1811)18 1,141.08

udge auprems court itche
31355 .......................... 4,583.29

udge supreme court, Colling,

J1§93 .......................... 4,583.28
udge suprems court, Bug

ngSa ....................... ' 4520
udge Bupreme’ court, Canty,

1353 ........................ ¥ 5,00000
Jud supreme court, Btart,

1898 ..., 5,000.00
Judge Firat dlstrict, Wililater,

1808 . i ieiareraen 3,208.82

T8

REYORT

T4%hg Second  dlstrict, Brill,
Judﬂa Second diatrict, Kelly,
Tudge “Sccond wstricr, Hunm,
Jites Sieid st D1 0
Jug’é% Bewond district,  Wikitk,

Judga Third dtatrlct Bnow, 1808
Ju%gg Fourth district, Russell,

Fourth Alstrict,

Judge
1848
Judge
son, 189
Judge
18U8

Smith,

Judxe
1898
Judze

J ugge

rudgs

Judge
1898
Judge
U8
1S
JLﬁig& Thirteenth dlatrict,
rown, IB08 .. ... o i
.Tuc’ a Fourteenth Alstrict, Ives,
.Tudge ‘ﬁir’iééﬁiﬁ‘ ‘Aigtrict, ol
.Tugse ‘Sixteen i district , Brown,
Judge ~Seventeenth  dis{rict,
Quinge, 1808 .......ciicuninnn.
Judge Lighteenth district, Tar-
X, 1808, ... e ar .,
District court referees, 1898, .
G()\ffem:u:u-1 180B. i vivvineretiinnnn
Ggggarnor s private aecreta.ry

Governor's elerk, 1808....,,..
Governor'a stenographer, 1408,
Governor's mesaenger, 1888 .
Governor's contingent, 1808, ..
Ai:lg)lstor and land commlatoner,

Deputy auditor, 1898..........
Auditor's accountant. 1808.....
Auditor's extra clerks, 18598...
Auditor's clerks, 1808.....,...
Auditor's land clerk, 1888, ...,

Audltor's assistant land clerk,
1898

8,208.26
3,600.00

3,208.20
3,600.00

3,208.28

3,500.00
2,208.27

71770
2,430.50
3,208.27
2,208,268
1,160.64
2,041,627
3,208.26
2,624.95

408.30
8,208.32
3,208.26
3,600.00
9,208.26
8,208.20
4,208.28
3,208,268
3,208.20
8,208.26
3,500.00
8,208.26
3,7208.20
3,208.26
3,208.27
3,208.26
3,208.27
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ent, 1808.,
1568

Auditor 8 contln
utant genergl,

000.00
2,000.00

.A.d utant general’a clerk, 1808.. 1,200.00
f]utant eneral’s atenog‘ra—

g .................... 800.00
A :Iuts.nt general's contingent,

.......................... 450.00
Attomey genergl, 1808,........ 3,208.26
Attorney general’s aseistant,

1808 . i i 2,000.00
Atltorney general's clerk, 1808. 1,500.00
Attorney ereral's stenogra-

pher, 1BDE............00ina 900,00
Attorney general's centingent,

IB98 e seaa e 1,531.18
Insurance commissioner, 1808., 2,500,

Deputy Insurance commlssion-

clerks,
Insurance commissioners con-

tingent, 1808. ........... .
lera.rian 1888,
Asslatant'librarian, 1808
Librarian’'s contingent, 180
Law library, 1808.,........ e
Binding law books, 1898.......
Military storekeeper 1868.....
Public examlner, 1898..,.....,
Deputy public examlner, 1808, .
Second asgistant bank examin-

er, 1808, ... .. i
Assistant public examiner, 1808
Publlc examiner's contingent,

1808 . iiiiiieeiiiaie e craans 5,088.00
Public examiner's fees, 1898, .. 240.
Exa.mlnlnB% city offlcers, B8t

Paul, 1808, ... ... cvvenrnns 010.00
Secretary of etate, 1808........ 3,400.02

Asalastant gecretary and statls-

ticlan, 1BB8........viivvenaens 2,000,000
Secretary’'s clerk, 1898..,...... 1,125.00
Becretary's recording clerk

B 1,000.00
Becretary's extra clerks, 1808,, 1,720.00
Becretary's contingent, 1508... 504.25
Commlssloner of statlstician

contingent, 1808.............. 200.00
Superintendent of public Iin-

struction, 1808........c0000v s 2,500.00
Anpalatant auperﬁnttendent of pub-

lle instruction, 1808.. 1,800.00
FPublic instruction clerks "1803.0 1.450.00
Public instructlon contlngent,
RlB&}SI.......ﬂ....aiﬁ:1 ...... oot 758.71

avislng and co ng schoo

laws, g ..................... 100.60
Educational laws, 1808, . 675.00

Proceedings of Minnesota Tdu-

cational Association, 1808 400,00
Treasurer, 1808, __.._... 3,500.00
Deputy treasurer 1898 1,800.00
Treasurer's clerk, 1898. . . 1,500.00
Trensurer's extra clerks, 1898 1,800.00
Treasurer’s contingent, "1898. 350.00
BENZINEET tuvuivvennnnerenss 1,500.00
Ansglatant englneer, 1868. 300.0¢
Fireman and laborer, 1898 . B00.00
Janitor, 1808 . 1,200,00
Extra janltors, 1808.......000%, 4,100.00
CGame and flai commission, 1808 25,124.72
Rallway and warehouss com-

mission, 1898......ccc00mnnnas 12,045.61
Rellway and warshousge con-

tingent, 1898, ..........00veune 2,3040.52
Dalry and food commission,

1808 .. it 20,045.05
Lunacy commigslon, 1898...... 800.00
Bureau of labor, 1808.......... 12,345.74
Board ot bealth, 1898......... 8,281,687

Collecting vital statistics, 1808 1,000
Domestic animal diseases, 1508 5,804.58
Board of charitles and correc-

tlors, 1808, ... . uiiiciiaianiea 5,837.22

State conference of charitles
and corrections, 189
Fixing residence of insane, 1898
Board of equalization, 1808.
Board of arbitration, 1598,
Board of pardona, 1898.......
Board of dralnage commlssion-
ers, 1B08. .iiiviiiiiiiivinnans
Historieal eoclety, 1808........
Hortlcultural soclety, 1808.....
State agriculiural and south-
ggshﬂnneaota falr assocition,

Mineﬂom state delrymen’'s as-
sociation, 1808..........
Forestry assoclation, 1808
Forest preservation, 1888
Farmers' Instlutes, 1808,
Teachers' institutes, 188S.
County training achools, 1598,
High schools, 18058
High schools, normal instrue-
tion, 1898
Gr;aded gchools, hlgher educa-
tlon, 18B8. ...... ... i
Pub]lc school libraries, 1808, ..
Forestry, 1898
Destruction of ingects, 1808....
Wolf bountles, 18068, ...........
Horee thief bountles, 1808.....
InltS%rBest on temporary loans,

Express and exchange, 1808..
Meszgenger, 1808

Btate costs, 1808.......0 00cansn
Exchange of documenty, 1888,
Requisltions, 1808
Sheriff’s expenses, 1868..
Minnesota volunteers, 1608. "
National guard, 1898

National guard uniformas, 1808
Nlasggnal guard medlcal corps,

Natlonai guard eamp ground
Improvements, 1808...........
Bu al of sgoldiers and sallors,

ngs, 1898
Fuel and lights, 1808..........
Telephone rent, i

Mlnnesota. re
State landas,

Selecting swamp lande, 1898..
land officers

United Btates
fees, 1808

Btate Park, Dalles of the SL
Crolx, 1
Itaeca state park, 1888........
River Valley dratnage
commlssion, 1808
Care of ¢ F&;d and deformed
chlldren .................
Mmiml:: achool Instructora, 1898,
School of mines support, 1898, .

Unlvers[ty library, I898........
School of agriculture heating
and thting, 1898, ... 00iunins
School of ag)ricujture glirls'
dormitory, 1BBB. .......civuvn
8chool of agriculture, estab-
lishing co-education, 1808....
Crookston substation equip-
ment, 1808, ... ... e

Crookston substation malnien-
ance,

Grand Rapids substation equlp-
ment, 1508

500.00

-]
P
e

w:§9
Rozwrsns

¥ g BEipue
E g

19885 82

120&3.03
1,858.00

106.70

2,6500.00
550.00

4,018.46

17.786.71
24,067.86
3,000.00
2,496.00
8,595.04
1,101.43
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Grand Raplds substation maln-
tenance, 18UB...... .
Bt. Clou normal school’ sup-
port, PR han
8t. Cloud normal gchool bulld-
ing and imnrovements, 1808.
W;i&)osna normal school support

2,838.4
28,035.71
15,475.84
B1,853.81

§,000.00
31,704.31

6,410.94

1,500.00

Winona normal achool conr.ln-
uous gsession, 1808. ... .
Mankato normal schoo! sup-
Mport 1898, ... vuien .
ankato normal school contin
wous session, 1
Mankato normal school 1+
brary and museum, 1808.....
Moorhead normal school sup-

port, 180B. .., ... iiiiiiniiaen . 17,502.06
Moorhead mnormal school, M-
brary and museum, 1808.. 2,370.22

AHt, Peter hospital support, 1808, 167,458.77
8t, Peter hospital repairs, 1808 2,500.00

B8t. Peter hospltal improve-

ments, 1898, .................. 0,000.00
Rochester hospﬂta.l support,

1898 ... 62,393.60

REPORT
School ror feeble-mindid sup-

port, 1808...............0n.. 88,376.05
School for feeble-minded, cote

tapo and shops, 1808......... 16,608.14
School for feeble-rninded re-

paira, 1898. ... ivve v iiianinns 2,500.00
School’ for feeble-mindad barn,

BROB e aaaa 3.7500.00
Soldlers’ home support 1898.. . 40,520,582
Soldiers” home repalirs, 1898... 1,407.07
Public school support, 1808,,.. 30000 00
Public school agency, 1838..... 2,757.85
Public school books, 1808...... 150,48
Publle sachool school house,

2 5,000.00

1RY
Pub]lc school repalrs ‘and wash-
Fmachines 1808
Training school support, 1608, .
Training school repalrs, 1
Tralning school agency, 1
Training achool agent’s asslst-

ant, 1808....... . . e 6G1.1
Training school books, 1808.. 141.40
Tralmng school manual Lmin-

Ing, 1898, ... .. i i iianess . 1,613,43

Training school uniforms, 1808. 330.00

Rochester hosplta.l repa[ra 1858 728.44 Training school school house, _
Rochester hosplial Improve- 1808 it tvriranrier ez 9,003.70
ments and furnishings, 1808.. 2,800.70 Reformatory support 1808, ..., 47.316.02
Fergus Falls hospital aupport Reformatory repalrs, 1808.. 016.45
1808 ... ... ..151,307.96 Reformatory bullding mate-
¥ Falls hospltal repalra. rlals, 1808. ..., ......ooae cee. 1490872
.............. ceer. 2,950.48 Prison support, 1808........... 80,GHLE2
Ferg‘un Falls hospltal, east de- Prison repairs, 1848. . . LLU.00
tached ward, 1808............ 35,000.00 State Iinstitutlons insurance
School for the deaf support, A8 e i . 15,000.00
1898 o ovrre i iiiin s 44,278.13 Hillslde soldlers’ monument
Bchool for the deaf repa,lra, 1898 . .vuneininenienen P 200,00
..................... vee 200000 Fire companies, 1898. eemenaan 11452
Bchool for the deaf bullding Vessel tonnage taxes, 1808.... L1438.60
and equipments, 1898........ ,402.48 Board of state capitol com- .
School for the blind support, missioners, 1808, 1807, 1808..,239,114.65
1808 .ottt vvevs 18,710.75 Fort Ridgely monument ground
B(ihool for the bLnd repatrm, and improvements, 1807...... 374.88
School for the bifnd bulldings, Total - ..vuenen.. RO $2,780,462.39
..... ey 2,000.00
BOLDIERS RELIEF FUND,
Bundry warrants ....... e e ra s dae et b e et P e £30,146.64
. FUNDING TAX FUND.
Minnesota funding bonds redeemed......... Chrearaar e $116,407.50
Interest on Minnesota funding bonds.....eeeneecereaana . .
Hxchange on Minnescta funding bonds..... ebraet e e .
141,307.10
PERMANENT SCHOOL FUND.
Loans to school dlstricts.. P $580,320.00
8chool land refundment............. RN 653.03
GS0.07T3.94
GENERAL SCHQOL FUND.
QOctober, 1897, and March, 1808, spportionment,......... §1, 0‘20 788,80
Accrued Interest and premlum on bonds................. 23,84.15
Land collection feeB........vviviiiuiiirirenans rararaes 8.671.67
Behool land refundment.......oveuiiserssrnssrisiisnsinnas , 023 85
1,049,258.47
PERMANENT UNIVERSITY FUND.
Bonds purchased Ceieae eeeeaean PreererecataararE A b s 200.350.00

GENERAL UXIVERSITY FUND.

Unlversity support ........... $206,483.41
Accrued interest and premlum on bonds....... 740,08
ILand collection fees to county treasurers........ 306.48

207,530.15



STATE TREASURER.

INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT FUND.

Hubbard county highway........... S §258.26
Fosston and Red Lake road.......... Cereraar e 450,00
Stearns county, Crow river bridge......... PP eaves 100,00
Dodge county, Harcam creek Broule bridge. P 500,00
Winona county, Rush creek brldge.. 300.00
Kandlyohi county, Slough creck brldge 100.00
Btearns county, Aelrose Spring Hill. .. 450,00
Btearns county, Sauk river bridge........ 450,00
Rice county, “umbrota slough road bridge 50.00
Isantl county, bridge.....oc.vvveeiuveenna. . 200.00
Plpestone county, 3pHt Rock creek bridge 475.00
Murray county, Beaver creek bridge. . 475.00
Yellow Medleine county, Yellow Medlgine river bridge.... 463.45
Cottonwood county, Watonwan river bridge........vv00 . 473,00
Dakota county, Vermllllon river bridge........oveevnien-. 300.00
Red Lake county, Clearwater river bridge.......... e 300.00
Redwood county, Cottonwood rlver bridge.......cceeviven 475.04
AltKin county, rocads and bridges......... e P 450.00
Kanabec county, bridges and roads........... e rarraaan 450.00
Otter Tall county, highway........... e Creaaa 25.00
Mille Lacs county, highway and brldge. et an e 225.00
Murray county, L.ake Shetek bridge. ......ovvvvennverinnns 300,00
Becker county, roads and bridges..............co.0iaiainy, 1,150.00
Grant county, 1’omme de Terre bridge. fereradaesas e 225,00
8t. Louis county, Crow lake road.............. [ 1,350.00
Lyon county, Yellow Aedicine river brldge. e ere e 475.00
Anoka county, roads and bridges............... e 250,00
Stevens county, Pomme de¢ Terre ﬂver brtdge. e 450.00
Carver county, Minnesota river bridge. . 400.00
Winong county, Whitewater river brldge .. 300.00
Wabasha county, Whitewater rlver hridge. 200.00
Chippewa county, bridges and roads.......... .o 285.00
Douglas county, Alexandria, Herman bridge......... . 200.00
Otter Tall county, ditch, Lake Anna...:......ciuninuvias . T6.00
Kandiyoh! county, Colfax, diteh, ... . 0100 e 100,00
Pope county, Chippewa rlver bridge. ... ..o viiveiniiinnn 600.00
Lincoln county, bridges and roads................ P 400.00
Rlce and 8teele counties, Btraight river bridge.. . £00.00)
Washington county, bridge..... e armrieraaen R 400.00
Rock county, Rock river bridge. ..................... veies 475.00
Meeker county, bridge and road............. e esaranas 600.00
Farlbault county, bridge ard ro:qd, e 475,00
Goodhus county, Zumbro river, N. B. bridg'e ........ P 200.00
Nobles county, Kabena creek Improvement.........ocvvut. 475.00
Swift county, Chippewa river bridge...........cvvrvvveann 800,00
Carver county, Buffalo creek bridge. .. ... ..o conn.n.s 200.00
QOlmsted county, Zumbro river bridge........ e 300.00

INTEBENAT: IMPROVEMENT LAND FUNT.
Redemption of bond No. 1,839, Issued to Minnesota & Paclifle Rallroad.

INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT LAND FUND INTEREST,

Land collection fees t0 county treaBurers. .o, ceeveeree-n [
STATE INSTITUTIONS FUND.

Land collectlon fees...... et adeciia e e v e ee iy e

Bundry warrants ... a0aia i rernaeaan Cheerereeianan
GRAIN INSPECTION FUND.
Grain inapection department................... e rsaaaaan

Grand totA] ..o v ittt e it e i it i, . e
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18,048.71
1,800.37
28.18
14.88
200.00

100,543.75
£5,208.042.05



